
Name Hav'el PL;1ce, LLC. 

Change in Po (A_,, 

Date Filed ~-.2 ·I?, 
Initial notice date_--'8'-£....--_..t; ..... -__._,l c5....__ ______ _ 

DPD issued date_,_/.....,2::.....-~1%=-:----/....,.3""--_______ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

NameofStream Dekit Reserva·c 

Trib. of NaAh ScJnhswA RiV:ec 

--
Ti-11644 

Use .Irri_oa:l:ion County Lnn, manoo tom lfo 
Quantity o~er (CFS) __________ No. of Acres_~~-·J~----
Name of ditch 

T-11644 

Date 
8 -.:i_-13 

FEES PAID 
Amount 

l:3L>ffi 
.Receipt# 
I OC/'1: 7. r::-

PD issued date__,_j'2..~/ Ue.::::x::.i/µ.., ?::;..._ ________ _ 
PD notice date+! Jq-=-,.....,_:3"-1111---11_?,.,___ ________ _ 
Date of FO ________ Vol __ Page __ 

App #S 52_B__,:l,--1--P-e-r #-S-,3-9-g-~,--i :-----Ce_rt_#_;5_4cis-.------,9=-----PR_ D_a_t~---.-,if--r--1475 
App # ______ Per # ______ Cert # _____ PR Date_ _ _ FEES REFUNDED 
App # ______ Per# Cert # PR Date___ Date Amount Receipt# 
App # ______ Per# Cert # PR Date___ .... / ..... / l_..5'"--' )_l___.'f __ ~ ..... o __ o-'-_-'v _____ .)6- 3 __ 7 ___ t:> _____ 1<_-

App # ______ Per# Cert # PR Date _ _ _ 
C-Date:__ _______ _ ______ _ 
COBU due date. ____________ _ 
COBU Recejved date:_._ _________ _ 
Certificate issued 9.B:3':\1. \-::s:t,1e.a f.>•t'.o·1Q2.S 

Assignments: ___________ ____________ _ ____________ _ 

Irrigation District. ____________________________________ _ 

CWRE: ___________ _____________________ _ 
CC's list:_ __________ ____________________ _______ _ 

0 - Oversized map - Location.:..... _______________________________ _ 



Mailing List for Final Transfer 
Certificate(s) 

Transfer Application: T-11644 

Certificate: 98342 (C-54059) 

Certificateffransfer Holder: (include copy of map) 
HAVEL PLACE LLC 

5715 ANDERSON RD 

AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

Copies Mailed 

by: =x\6~ 
(STAFF) 

on: MAY 2 3 2025 
(DATE) 

Is the Transfer Holder(s} of record current ly identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed 
by the County records? YES 

Copies of Final Transfer Certificate(sl to be sent to: 

1. Watermaster District#: 16 
2. Water Avai lability 
3. Vault 
4. File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

5. WILLIAM MCGILL, CWRE 

Record M arking(s): 
1. Original Application# S-52841 
2. Old Certificate# 54059 



Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

Date Mailed: MAY 2 3 2025 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-986-0900 

Fax: 503-986-0904 
www.Oregon.gov/OWFJJ 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water rights established under the terms of a transfer order 
issued by this Department. 

This certificate is an order in order than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under 
ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 
ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for 
judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration 
may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the 
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075 it does not alter or add to existing 
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law. 

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the 
character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director. 

If you have any questions please contact Jonnine Skaug at 503-979-3943. 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE OR 97325 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LINN 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit S-39888. The amount of water used to which 
this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or Its equivalent 
in the case of rotation, measured at the point(s) of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use 
are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: NORTH SANTIAM RIVER AND DETROIT RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER R-1625, A TRIBUTARY OF 

SANTIAM RIVER 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 10.7 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MARCH 12, 1975 

The points of diversion are located as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

9S 2E WM 22 SWSE 

105 SE WM 7 SWNW 

GLot Measured Distances 

2 POD 2 - 120 FEET NORTH AND 610 FEET EAST 

FROM NW CORNER, DLC 37 

POD 1 -DETROIT RESERVOIR 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same 
lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated 
from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 

during the irrigation season of each year, from direct flow and storage from reservoir constructed under Permit R-1625, and 
is subject to the terms and conditions of Contract 5-07-10-W0540 or a satisfactory replacement between the Bureau of 
Reclamation and the water user, a copy of which is on file in the records of the Water Resource Department and shall 

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

f f h A description o t e p ace o use is as f II 0 ows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 22 SWSE 37 6.6 

9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 3.6 
9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 0.5 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIBW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant lo ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR J 37-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denfod by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
followine: the date the oetition was filed, the oetitioo sbaJI be deemed denied. 

T-11644-ef-54059Jls Page I of2 Certificate 98342 



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the 
Director in good working order, at each existing point of diversion. 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where 
the meters or measuring devices is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon 
reasonable notice. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described and is 
subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an effective date prior to the right. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered February 14, 2014, at Special Order Volume 91, Page 857, approving Transfer Application T-11644, and together 
with Certificate 89077, supercedes Certificate 54059, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued -~M'--'-AY'--=-2 ~3 ...... 2=02=5~_ 

~:Ire ( 
Katherine Ratcliffe 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Ivan Gall, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-l 1644-cf-54059.jls Page2 of2 Certificate 98342 



I.AST REVIEW OCT 2021 

TRANSFER 

Transfer A 
WRDRev Date: 
WRD Peer Re Date: 

ORIGINAL CERT: Cf{ANGE REQUESTED: RR Cer t: 
~ L.f ns-c, P'IPOU 0 POD/POA 0 APOD/APOA I I USE 9!Cf Ot, 

□ POU 0 POD/P0A 0 APOD/APOA □ USE 
I IPOU f l P0D/POA 0 APOD/APOA □USE 
□ POU OP0D/POA 0 APOD/APOA r l USE 

PREPARATION: 
cw PR RESEARCH: / 

r.J □ ~ CBU Report/Map []'Transfer Order 5po\/ q { 0 Assignment 0 Transfer 
Ord Vol P'()' 'o5r Extension 
Issued Date 

Electron ic Folder : / 

I l 1-'f Create CBU folder I le'reate Work Packet Folder 

□ SCAN: Above documents into "CBU Folder" 

□ $) YE: other documents in " WorlvPacket Folder" 
I" C.,ertificate( s) Q-fransfer Aon Maps (To/From) □ -
I .. v0rMap Tax Lot Map IJ-Ownership Report I r-SLM Cadastral Survcv r l GW Logs 

I 
D GW Conditions D Mitigation G--tfou Report (connict) D Others: 

fPOU 0NLYl 
,, 

□ SEARCH: -
[_j Interactive Mapper OA0I [3-'Map and TaxLot ID 

\CO 
D Receiving LO: 

New Landog:~ 

REVIEW OF CLAIM: 

ORDER CERT.IFICATE COMPLIED CONDITIONS: NOT ES: 

RE0 /D REO'D YES/NO 
I IX-I I N/A □ Y I I N/A □YON Fish Condition 

~YON/A □ YON/A @YON Meter/Measuring 
\\1\~\o ~ s I '2:D\ ~ Device 

□ YON/A □ YON/A OYI IN Water Use Reportine 

l J Y O NIA □ YON/A QYI IN SWL (Month) 

O Y I JN/A □YON/A □ YON Dedicated MMS tube 

□ Y I IN/A □ Y I I N/A □YON Well ld 

□ Y ON/A □ YI IN/A □YON Other: 

I \A'Y I IN/A □ YON/A l1JYO N C-date: {◊ II I? 01~ EXTC-Date: I (' ltv lV'r'l <:o.vs ~ulu or ( 
u I 

REVIEW OF MAP: (Only the changes approved) 

cw PR Notes: 

□ □ Verify POA/POD Location (New Only) 
l vf I I Verify POU (New onlv) 

□ □ POU clearlv identified bv Use Tvoe/Certificate 
I I I I DLC/GOV' T LOT 

0 Original Cert Map for unchanged P0U/PO0/POA 0 Note Maps for Reference 

(Attached for Peer Reviewer/Data) 

P0D/POA/AP0D/POA~: RUN CAPAC lTY CALC ULATOR AND SAVE CALCS TO APPLICAT ION FOLDER: 

POD/P0A- AUTHORIZED CALCULATED NOTES: 
NEW/ADD'T RATE RATE 



LAST REVIEW ocr 2021 

DETERMINATION: 
cw PR DOCUMENT NOTES: 

□ □ LETTER FOR CLARIFICA TlON 
I I □ DRAFT (PLEASE EXPLA1N) 

□ I r 1 PROPOSED -
lvf □ FINAL m 11rl~ OVbcl-
I I □ PROPOSED ORDER TO CANCEL I \J 

FINAii, CHECKS: R eview your documen t; BEFORE printing proposed for Support 
cw PR DID YOU CHECK? NOTES: 
I I □ DATAREVlEW 

□ PONPODIDAM 0 PLACE OF USE TABLES, 
TABLES/DESCR1PTIONS INCLUDl:NG ACRES FOR GOV'T LOTS/DLC 

□ □ SPELL CHECK DOC 
17 □ MAPS: Identified for Reference 
I 7 CERT NUMBER ISSUED: 

Original Cert # App New Cert# 
Original Cert# APP New Cert # 
Original Cert # APP New Cert# 
Original Cert # AoP New Cert # 

EXTRAS: BEFORE Printing your F ina l Certificate 
cw PR DID YOU CHECK? NOTES: 

□ □ DATA REVCEW COMMENTS 
UPDATED 

□ □ SPELL CHECKED DOC 

CASEWORKER REVIEW COMMENTS: 

PEER REVIEWER COMMENTS: 



Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use Received at CSG Counter 

Application#: I WRD Reviewer: Nick Reece 

Transfer #:T-11644 
Date Received: 4/512023 
CWRE Naine:William E. McGill 

Priority Date (s ): 311211975 

Fees Required: 

DYES NO0 A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits with priority dates of July 9, 
1987, or later. 

DYES NOl'ZJ A fee of $230 must accompany this form for any transfers including a water right 
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. 

Example - A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights 

Map Review: 

has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required . Pill in App 
or Transfer 
Number 

12JMap on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170( 1) & 3 10-0050(1 )(b)) 
0 Application & permit #; or transfer# (OAR 690-014-0 I 00( I)) 
12] Disclaimer {OAR 690-014-0170(5)) 
[Z]North arrow (OAR 690-310-0050(2)(c}) 
0 CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050) 
0 Appropriate scale (I"= 1320', I"= 400', or the original full-size scale 

of the county assessor map) (014 & 310) 
[2J 1'ownship, range, section, and tax lot numbers (OAR 690-310-0050( 4) ) 

Repo1i Review: 

0 On form provided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) 
0 Application & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 690-014) 
0 Ownership information (OAR 690-014) 
IZJDate of survey (OAR 690-014) 
IZJ Person interviewed (OAR 690-0 I 4) 
0 County (OAR 690-014) 
0 CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0 I 00) 
Ill Signature(s) of .1!.l.! permittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0 I 00) 

Groundwater File Review: 

DATE, 

...,.,_, 
□ □ 

1=-1!-¥ -­_..,.,. 

MONEY SUP 

~ =tmJ-.._M=co~h,----,1 
,1:r-,...seu..;:a1 1 

E:3 
.. --. ...... , - .,... ______ ... c.. .... _ 

1-,m-; un.asw-amr 

D U'IUUtO Al"Nf/UJlf .. LrmJr 1onAC1CO 

□Pump Test not required (Priority Date prior to December 20, 1988) • Jf no, include pump test flyer w/acknowledgmcnt letter 
□Pump Test required (Priority Date on or after December 20, 1988) 
D Pump Test submitted 
□Pump Test not submitted 

C:\Uscrs\ferrelja\Desktop\BLANK COBU Checklist-Penni ts and Tmnsferl-2018020 I doc:xCOBU Checklist-Permits nnd Transfers-20180209 



CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

for Transfers 

Place of Use Only 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 WAT£R RCSOURCES 

OE l'ART M E:-IT 
WWW .oregon.gov /OWRO 

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for any transfer final orders 
including a water right with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. 

Example - A transfer involves 5 rights and one of t he rights 
has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required. 

A separate form shall be completed for each t ransfer . 

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at : 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx 
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4). 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to 
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert 
" NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by t he form. The Department may 
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent. 

"Section 7" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted. 

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from 
this form, please include a note with t his form indicating such. 

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103. 

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for 
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that 
would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For 
more information on this program see: 
https:ljwww.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx 

SECTION 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Type of Authorized Change 

This Claim is being submitted for a transfer where the only authorized change 
was a change in place of use. 
If additional changes were authorized, you will need to select a different form. 

1. File Information 

I APPLICATION # 

. T-11644 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 1 of 7 

~ NO 

RECEIVED 

API< 0 5 2023 

OWRD 
WR 



2. Property Owner (current owner information) 
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 
Havel Place LLC (503) 949-9305 
ADDRESS 

5715 Anderson Rd. 
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 

Aumsville OR 97325 wallyj333@hotmail.com 

If the current property owner is not the transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an 
assignment be filed with the Department. Each transfer holder of record must sign this form. 

3. Transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner) 
TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD 

Havel Place LLC 
ADDRESS 

5715 Anderson Rd. 
CITY STATE ZIP 

Aumsville OR 97325 

4. Date of Site Inspection: 

I 3/29/2023 

5 Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: . 
NAME DATE ASSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT -

Walter Hafner 3/29/2023 Owner 

6. County: 

I Linn 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the transfer final order is excluded from this report, 
identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537 230(5)): 
OWNER OF RECORD 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

Add additional tables for owners of record as needed 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change In Place of Use Only - Page 2 of 7 
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

SECTION 2 

SIGNATURES 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to t he best of my knowledge. 

CWRE N AME 

William E. McGill 

ADDRESS 

15333 Pletzer Rd. SE 

CITY 

Seal and Signature 

WILLIAM E. McGILL 
MAY 3, 2011 

EXPIRES: , ). - ~I- Z.tJ 

STATE 

PHONE N o . ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 

(503) 510-3026 (503) 931-0210 

ZIP E-MAIL 

Turner OR 97392 willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com 

Transfer Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

Each transfer holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below. 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I 
request that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

SIGNATURE PRINT OR TYPE NAME 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 3 of 7 
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SECTION 3 

EXTENT OF CHANGE COMPLETED 

1. Claim Summary: 
If Irrigation or Nursery Use: 

THE# OF ACRES ALLOWED THE # OF AGRES DEVELOPED 

10.7 10.7 

If the use(s) was not irrigation or nursery: 
WAS THE NEW PLACE OF USE DEVELOPED TO THE FUU EXTENT 

AUTHORIZED UNDER THE ORDER? 

(INCLUDE THE LOCATION OF THE DEVELOPED PLACE USE ON THE 

CLAIM MAP) 

YES NO INAI 

2. Variations: 

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order? YES ~ 
If yes, describe below. 

( e.g. '7he order authorized a change in place of use for 40 acres. The water user only developed 38 acres."' ) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change In Place of Use Only· Page 4 of 7 
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SECTION 4 

CONDITIONS 

All conditions contained in the transfer, or any extension final order shall be addressed. Reports that 
do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the 
transfer final order and any extensions of time issued for the transfer: 

DATE FROM DATE THE AUTHORIZED CHANGE WAS C:OMPLETED 

TRANSFER *THIS DATE MUST FALL BElWEEN THE "ISSUAN<J: DATE" AND THE 

"COMPLETENESS rDAifE'' 
-

ISSUANCE DATT 2/14/2014 
COMPlETENESS DAifE 10/1/2015 July 2014 
FR0M ORDER {C) 

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DAifE TO 

COMPLETE THE CHANGE 

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? 

3. Measurement Conditions: 

a. Does the transfer final order require the installation of a meter or 
approved measuring device? 

If "NO", items b through f relating to this section may be deleted. 

YES ~ 

~ NO 

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate the location 
of the device in relation t o t he point of diversion or appropriation. 

b. Has a meter been installed? 

c. Meter Information 

POD/POA MANUFACTURER SERIAL# CONDfflON 

NAMEOR# {WORKING OR NOT) 

POD2 Netafim 12-15533 Working 

4 . Other conditions required by the transfer final order: 

a. Other conditions? 

lillJ NO 

CURRENif MmR DATE INSTAI..LED 

READING 

033608 May2014 

YES ~ 
If "YES" to any of the above, ident ify the condition and describe the water user's actions to comply 
with t he condition{s): 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 5 of 7 
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SECTION 5 

ATTACHMENTS 

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report: 
AifTACHMEfilT NAMf DESCRIPTIQN 

4- Pictures Taken at 3/29/2023 onsite inspection. 

SECTION 6 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 

A Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim 
of Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on polyester film at a scale of 
1" = 1320 feet, 1" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

For the purpose of this Claim, the map must identify the developed new place of use. The existing 
point(s) of diversion or point(s) of appropriation are required to be included on the Claim map, based 
on the locations described in the transfer final order. 

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible 
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the 
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo 
identification number. 

Survey method used was aerial photo provided by Maxar Technologies. 
Source Date: 7/11/2022 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 6 of 7 
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Map Checklist 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.) 

cg) Map on polyester film. 

cg) Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county 
assessor map) 

cg) Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots 

D N/A Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion 

cg) Locations of meters and/or measuring devi'ces in relationship to point of diversion 

D N/A Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) * Not 
required for this type of Claim of Beneficial Use 

cg) Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) 

cg) Tax lot boundaries and numbers 

cg) Source illustrated if surface water 

cg] Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property 
ownership lines") 

cg) Transfer application number 

[g) North arrow 

[g] Legend 

[g) CWRE stamp and signature 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 7 of 7 
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Havel Place LLC 
Claim of Beneficial Use 
Transfer T-11644 Township 9S, Range 2E, WM. 

V, -
0 ... 
;-

f> -

Flow Meter 
230' SW of POD 

tEsw 
I 
I 

100 

POD2 _______ 
1

120· N & 610' E from tho 

• NWcomerofDLC 37 

... 

DLC 37 

DLC 38 

This map is not intended to provided legal dimensions or locations of property ownership fines. 
ATER RIGHr 

30680 0 200 400 800 Feet 

Legend 

~ POU D Taxlot ~ ~ ~ DLC 

~ MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 

M: ~ r>fitc. ' 
~~ . 

WILLIAM E. McGILL 
MAY3, 2011 

OFOR 
EXPIRES: / ;J. - .3 I- .2 0 

8 
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CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

X!i.lt:tCat/\/o 

er Me!er Serial No 

20 11 12 

20/11/ 12 

WSTpl 3 Ar • EV l OUSG Net1fim 

13832791 ' 
.,, 

:-e· > l\i!"T!e anj Adress 
15533 

I. 

1r -; -'> -, 
..._, '- V 

·: ce~, t!'IZ. 1he ""t:bject water meter was 1;jlibrated 2 .. ~rad Ltd 

• •~.,g .,. <'::it.:'2,z,,,, - =u.ires w: 3102.WI 4403.and W 14409 
1st-:: c· SO tt'G<; 

;.:;: 

' 

•~P..es..its: 

Rel;;itrve Permitted ?ar.ameter En ¼ 

Omrn 

r r-,ax 

Error %1 

O.i'O , ± 5 00 
0.20 ± 2.00 

Page 1 of 1 
End 

Da1,a • l'{amot Menashe 19239 
Dalla. Israel. Tel (972) 4-9897911 
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REECE Nick A * WRD 

From: CLARK Gerald E * WRD 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, March 22, 2023 12:30 PM 
Grant McGill 

Cc: Will McGill (willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com); LOVRIEN Corie L * WRD; REECE Nick A* 
WRD 

Subject: RE: T-11644 COBU 

Grant, 

I am currently out of the office following being sick with COVID. I am asking that either Corie or Nick pull the file to check 
for a Claim and also for any cancellation notices that may be in the file. Transfer Section has been sending notices to 
transfer holders that are late with Claims. I am unable to tell if a notice has been mailed for this transfer based on the 
WRIS record. 

Corie or Nick - Please pull the file to see if a Claim has been previous submitted for this Transfer and send a response to 
t he group of folks on this message. Also, please place a copy of this message in the Transfer folder to inform Transfer 
Section that Will is working on a Claim for this Transfer. 

Thank you all. 

Gerry 

Ge1ry Clark 
He/Him/His 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water Right Services Division 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9103 

From: Grant McGill <grantmcgill.wr@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 11:11 AM 
To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: T-11644 COBU 

Hi Gerry, 
Will left you a message, but we have been hired to complete the claim on this transfer. According to WRIS, it was due in 
2015. Can you let us know before any cancellation proceedings? Can you also confirm that a COBU has not been 

submitted for this transfer? 

It seems very likely they are late since Jim Schuette, the agent on the application, has since passed away. 

Thanks! 

Grant McGiJI 
503-931-0210 
15333 Pletzer Rd. SE, Turner, OR 97392 
www.mcgil lwaterrights.com 

j ./4\if)CGILL SURVEYING. LLC 

1 



' Oregon 
John A. Kil:2.haber, MD, Governor 

February 26, 2014 

H AVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

REFERENCE: Transfe r Application T-11644 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
W\V'w.wrd.state.or.us 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application. 

T he time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the 
authorized change in character o f use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time 
allowed will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be a llowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted 10 this Department within one year of 
the date you complete the changc(s) or within one year of the comple tion date authorized in the 
transfer final order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Sarah Henderson, by te lephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail al 

Sarah.A.Henderson @wrd.state.or.us . 

Sincerely, 

Codi Holmes 
Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Mike L. McCord, Watermaster Dist. # 16 (via email) 
James M. Schuette, Agent 

Enclosure 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-1 1644, Linn County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING A CHANGE IN PLACE 
OFUSE 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an 
existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the 
Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

Findings of Fact 

1. On August 2, 2013, HAVEL PLACE LLC filed an application to change the place of use 
under Certificate 54059. The Department assigned the application number T-11644. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on August 6, 2013, pursuant to 
·oAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On December 18, 2013, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-1 1644 to the applicant. The 
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of January 18, 2014, for the 
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of 
a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the 
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

4. On December 26, 2013, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer Application T-11644 and sent a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice 
of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the 
Department's weekly notice on December 31, 2013, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 
690-380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the notice. 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 18'.3.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director. and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T -1 1644.sah Page I of 4 Special Order Volume 91, Page@. 



5. he portion of lhe right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 54059 in the name of DOUGLAS A. AND JUDY P. NIELSEN (perfected 
under Permit S-39888) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 10.7 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 12, 1975 
Rate: 0. 13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limiled to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be further limited to a 
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre inigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, from direct flow and storage 
from reservoir constructed under Permit R-1625, and is subject to the 
terms and conditions of Contract 5-07- l0-W0540 or a satisfactory 
replacement between the Bureau of Reclamation and the applicant, a copy 
of which is on file in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

Sources: NORTH SANTIAM RIVER and DETROIT RESERVOIR constrncted 
under Permit R-1625, tributaries to the SANTIAM RIVER 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 
T wp Rng Mer Sec Q-0 GLot Measured Distances 

IOS SE WM 7 SWNW POD NO. l - DETROIT RESERVOIR 
POD NO. 2 - 120 FEET NORTH AND 6 l0 FEET 

9S 2E WM 22 SESW 2 EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, JOHN B. 
POTIER DLC 37 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 4.0 

9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 6.7 
To tal 10.7 

6. Transfer Application T-11644 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 22 SWSE 37 6.6 
9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 3.6 

9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 0.5 
Total 10.7 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)] 

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject 
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

T- I 1644-.sah Page 2 o f 4 Special Order Volume 9 1, Page ~ -



8. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-L 1644. 

9. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

10. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-11644 is consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-11644 is approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 54059 and any 
related decree. 

3. Water right certificate 54059 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that 
portion of the right not affected by this transfer. 

4. Water use measurement conditions: 
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a 

totalizing flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable 
measuring device, at each existing point of diyersion. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working 
order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring 
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located 
within a private structure, the Watennaster shall request access upon reasonable 
notice. 

5. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2015. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the change and full beneficial use of the water. 

T-11644.sah Page 3 of 4 Special Order Volume 91, Page~-



7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right 
transferred will be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this \ ~ (\r day of February, 2014. 

ices Administrator, for 
, CTOR 

Mailing Date ___ F_E_B_2_7 _2_01_4 __ _ 

T-1 1644.sah Page 4 of 4 Special Order Volume 91 , Page i2icQ.. 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LINN 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

DOUGLAS A. AND JUDY P. NIELSEN 
259 SW 137TH 
SEATTLE, WA 98166 

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH SANTIAM RIVER AND DETROIT RESERVOIR 
CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-1625, tributaries to SANTIAM RIVER for IRRIGATION OF 
15.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit S-39888. The date of priority is MARCH 12, 1975. The amount 
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not 
exceed 0.19 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the points 
of diversion. 

The points of diversion are located as fo llows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot 

10 S 5E WM 7 SWNW 

9S 2E WM 22 SESW 2 

Measured Distances 

POD NO. I - DETROIT RESERVOIR 
POD NO. 2 - 120 FEET NORTH AND 610 FEET 
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, JOHN B. 
POTIER DLC 37 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing 
for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, from direct 
flqw and storage from reservoir constructed under Permit R-1625, and is subject to the terms and 
conditions of Contract 5-07-10-W0540 or a satisfactory replacement between the Bureau of Reclamation 
and the applicant, a copy of which is on file in the records of the Water Resources Department and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 22 SESW 37 0.2 
9S 2E WM 22 SWSE 37 1.6 ' 
9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 12.4 
9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 0.8 

Total 15.0 

T-11644.rr.54059.sah Page 1 of2 Certificate 89077 



This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 54059, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered feb , IL/ 2=Dt L/- • approving Transfer Application T-11644. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the 
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place 
of use described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with 
an effective date prior to this right. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed _h__;:v::.......;:;.b.;;...,_r_~.:..........I -Z.-=--o"--'--t4 ___ _ 

Administrator, for 
TOR 

T-11644.rr.54059.sab Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates 89077. 



Water Righ t Trans fer Cover Sheet 

Transfer T-11644 

Transfer T e:- Regular 
Transfer Specialist: __ 

Applicant Name/Address: Agent Name/Address: Rec Landowner Name/Address: 
HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

JMS ENGINEERING 
JAMES M. SCHUETTE 
3000 MARKET ST NE SUITE 426 
SALEM, O R 97301 

CWRE Name/Number: Irr. Distric t Name/Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: 

Commentors: Name/Address: -
Water Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Cenilicate 
Marked Copied 

□ □ S 52841 

□ □ 
□ □ 

Key Da tes & I nitia l Actions 

Rec'd: August 6, 2013 

Fees Pd: 1300.00 

Initial Notice: August 6, 2013 

Acknowledgement Leller Sent [8J 
Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency ContactS: __ 

DPDMailed: f.k/f -/ 3 

Name No. 

S 39888 54059 

Proposed Action(s): place of use 

WM District: 16 

WM Review sent: 

Linn Coumy Planning Department 
300 SW 4 TH A VENUE 
ALBANY, OR 97128 
Current Landowner Name/Address: 

RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 

@Yes □No d<t&1 l 
OYes □No 
OYes ONo 

ODFW District: 

0DFW Review sent: 

GW Revic:w sent: 

0 ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD, or~ /A 
jZ1. WM measurement contact sheet sent, or D NIA 
PD Signed: l.2z..U-/3 Reque lo publish sen newspaper: __ 

PD Weekly Notice: /c-31-I'/ Af avit of publication recc· 

DPD Review (0ptionaJ) PD Review (SaJem) Final 0rd1:r Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: Reviewer: ~S c:v>1 .:. Reviewer:~ 
Date: Date: 
Coordinator: Coordinator: & tJ '1 Date: . if - -I'd 

Coordrna or: 
Date: Date: Date: 2- n - ,'i 

Comments/Special Issues: D p ov 

Special Order Volume: Vol ~ Pages f'<-J -~/,,Q Final Order Signature Date: 'l-/ / t./ JI L/-
Notice of FO email'd to processors ________ _ 

Transfer Processor Checklis1 last revised 8/16n012 



Review Checklist T-11644 Caseworker: Sarah PR Initials ~ 
File Prep 

cw cw 
~ File Assigned (computer entry) Kl Print Tax Lot Map(s)/Ownership info if available on the web 

~ 
Make Copies App, Map, GW review, (WM Review, 

Print: Certs, WR maps, (Tabulations, Sp Or, Air Photos or other ODFW to send to applicant later) Affidavits if ~ 
aoolicable helpful info to aid in processing) 

@ Bundle Originals with cover sheet ~ Check Area of Interest - print if needed 

@ Check for any public comments submitted 
Kl Any irrigation districts that need notice based on Area of Interest 

electronically. Print any comments received. Check. D Yes ~ No Note: /JtJr, -L--

APPLICATION/MAP REVIEW 
PR .ICW PR., vcw u:,.,. 
Q( -- ~ Aooropriately signed Ff gi Ditch Company, Irr. Dist. and/orBOR1ent cooies -7J/A i;, 
[v( vl Checked WRIS contact address/e-mail for accuracy f'i:V .,. ~ Appropriate Fees Paid 
r9" g Revisit application checklist & Suooorting Docs ~ & Overpayment of Fees, Refund Request with FO $ .J (ft) 

0" 
V 

Any deficiencies thr:1 to be addressed?@. Yes Land Use Form matches Tax Locs, is signed by proper !El- [B' --.[8.._ 
gJ No Notes: PJ official and is APPROVED 

DETERMINING THE ''FROM" AND "TO" LANDS 
PR cw PR cw 

,......-
Only the authorized POD's/POA's and POUs to be c( 

I, 

Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark 0 11 ~ gJ_ {1 transferred are listed. aool. and cert. copies and note corrections needed) 
V 

r6' 
... 

IT R Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, £0'_ Marked on certificate the quantity of water being 
cancelled and remaining by ¼ ¼. transferred, cancelled, and remaining 

Gr , EJ Compare Water Right map to App Map for 0" --g Check and notate on Plat Card for Conflicts (To and 
Accuracy From Lands) NI A if no change in POU or Use 

PR cw INJURY REVIEWS/CO.MMENTS/CONDITIONS 
l["/i 129 ODFW ,v/4 □ Fish Screens □ Other: 
ir;; r !\if Ground water M 11 

~ 
V D Headgate t,/cJ □ Prior to diverting 111/ ,4 □ .lxJ Watermaster 

,@.Measuring Devices .P<L Prior to diverting El Type of Device? ~ -/46~, ~ ..j, 4 ul d~IL--
p( _ IZI Iniurv D Yes ~ No ~ Enlargement D Yes dEJ No 

./ 

r::r igi Conditions to Avoid Enlargement/Injury -r' d./J./-z l":-f f'ltt--/ ~ 4?1 ,,.,,,_.( (. .p ul £ • ./J'A. "1 ;;t<A "., tP Pt= 
V 

DPD PD FO cov DPD/PD/ FINAL ORDER/COVER LETTER 
PR cw PR cw PR cw PR cw 

gJ □ □ □ UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY) 

~ 
I, !)a 

□ 
@ 

□ £J □ □ 
Check tenses ex ... Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, 
Was/Were 

l!Y ~ □ [y'I □ I{] □ □ Correct address? Add Agent, Receiving Landowner if applicable etc .. . 

~ jg] □ I.Yl □ <&'.] □ □ Compare "from lands" with marked up Certificate 

Er' It;! □ f.?1 □ gJ □ □ Compare Authorized POD(s)/POA(s) with marked up Certificate 

nY Rl □ ~ □ 0 □ □ Add Watermaster conditions (send coov of review to applicant if aoolicuble) 

u It- 6(1 □ ,QZjA □ A '1/i. □ □ Add Ground water conditions /41/A 
"-1 fl- [XI □ ~ iWI □ 11; m □ □ ODFW recommendations (send coov of review to applicant if aoolicable) AJ/A 

~ 0 □ 181. □ Ix] □ □ Hidden findings unveiled? /1~ 

"-v1. lx:l □ 6<I □ ~ □ □ Add any cancellation language or special situations ~ _ 

□ IY1 □ ~ □ [@ □ □ Attach suooorting documents to cover letter if aoolicable 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 3/12/2013 



OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION 
PR cw PR cw 

□ ~ The deed/ROI matches the " from" lands. □ ~ Notarized, signed statement of consent (if applicable) 

□ ~ 
All owners on the deed/ROI have signed the 

□ Kl, Compare with current tax lot map. application. 

PR cw PD PUBLIC NOTICE/NEWSPAPER NOTICE/COVER LETTER 

□ □ UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY) 

□ 1251 Check tenses ex ... Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, Was/Were 

□ ~ Format matches current template 

□ ~ Content matches PD info? 

□ ~ Soell checked? 

□ igJ Correct address? 

□ ,JJ~ Cost Estimate for Newspaper if aoolicable send email to suooort staff 02 weeks O three weeks ~d/A 

□ N]J\ Send Letter to Applicant/Agent regarding newspaper notice cost Ill/A 

□ il ~ Have funds been received from Applicant/Agent for newspaper costs? Al //1. 

PR cw REMAINING RIGHT CERTIFICATE 

□ □ UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY) 

□ i;;i Check tenses ex ... Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, Was/Were 

□ gi Table Format matches current temolate 

□ !&'.I Content format matches original certificate 

□ ~ Spell checked? 

□ ~ Name and address matches originating certificate? 

cw CASEWORKER WRAP UP 

□ Organize Working Docs For Peer Review (Remove Duplicates) 

□ Uodate Comouter entrv (add oostal confirmation receipt number and dace file was mailed 

□ Put file contents on Salem Exchange Folder 

□ Print e-mail and correspondence put it in order of the findings o f PD (if applicable) 

□ Has Affidavit of Publication been received? ~ NIA D Yes--Date for FO: D No-have Codi call newspaper 

Record Keeping: DPD Mailed <Date) I ! 6 PD Mailed come) / 2-- 2. L-\ I .3 
COMMENTS: 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 3/12/2013 



TO: 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Fiscal Services Section DATE: 12/31/13 

FROM: Sarah Henderson, Transfer Specialist 
Phone: 503-986-0890 

SUBJECT: TRANSFER FILE - Request for Payment or Refund 

TRANSFER FILE #: T-11644 RECEIPT #: 109475 

Please prepare payment in the amount of $300.00, made payable to: 

Name: 
Organization 
Address: 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON ROAD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 City: 

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): 
D Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled 
~ Excess fees were collected for application/PON 
D Payment of PON 
D Protest filing fee 
D Other: 

()U/l o \ o~S \ ~ 3DD~ 

V?037<; 1 <i; ( /1~/1f 



j 

ST ATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE 

TO SIGN UP FOR DIRECT DEPOSIT PAYMENT SERVICE AND REC{IVE CONVENI ENT , ELECTRONIC 
PAYMENTS, LOG IN TO HTTP://WWW.OREGON.GOV/DAS/EGS/FBS SFMS/PAGES/ACij.ASPX ON THE 
INTERNET. CLICK ON FORMS AND BROCHURES. THEN SELECT D RECT DEPOSIT (ACH) 
AUTHORIZATION FORM . 

WARRANT NO. 

123423878 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 986-0924 EXT . 

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGV DOCUMENT AMOUNT 

REVENUE REFUND RCPT 1109475 T- 690 VP037518 300.00 

ISSUE DATE; WARRANT AMOUNT 

01/14/14 300 .00 
VENDOR NAME; HAVEL PLACE LLC 

FOLD ()'I; PER FOR,\ rIO'\ J.l'l;E IIF l.0\\ l, UEFORI-. Ul-. 1'\l' lllM;. 

ST A TE OF OREGON To the Slat• Tr■uur■r, Salem, Oregon 
Dept of Administrative Services PAYABLE THROUGH us BANK 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
(503) 986-0924 EXT. 

VP037518 
********************************* 

PAV TO THE ORDER OP. 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON ROAD 
AUMSVILLE OR 97325 

.... 

~ 
1232 

CHECK DATE 

01/14/14 

' -

I L • n • 

• 
. . 

. . 

BANK WARRANT NO. 

12 3423878 

PAV THIS AMOUNT 
$300.00 

VOID l YEARS ,,_FTER DATE ISSUED 



-Oregon 
Johi1 A. Kit"haber, MD, Governor 

December 24, 2013 

VIAE-MAlL 

Applicant 
HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-11644 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Build ing 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, O R 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-l 1644. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order bas been issued by the Department. Please read this entire 
letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously with 
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person may 
file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary 
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest period 
will end 30 days after the Department's notice. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the 
protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested 
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the 
Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position in a 
quasi-judicial proceeding. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0890, or Sarah.A.Henderson@wrd.state.or.us, if I 
may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

S~II~ 
' Sarah Henderson 

Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: T-l 1644 

encs 

Mike L. McCord, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
James M. Schuette, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 
Bureau of Reclamation (1150 N Cunis Rd., Ste. 100, Boise, ID, 83706) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTlVIENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T -11644, Linn County 

) 
) 
) 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A 
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Authority 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an 
existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the 
Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

Findings of Fact 

1. On August 2, 2013, HAVEL PLACE LLC filed an application to change the place of use 
under Certificate 54059. The Department assigned the application number T- 11644. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on August 6, 2013, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On December 18, 2013, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-11644 to the applicant. The 
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of January 18, 2014, for the 
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of 
a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the 
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

4. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 54059 in the name of DOUGLAS A. AND JUDY P. NIELSEN (perfected 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

under Permit S-39888) 
IRRIGATION of 10.7 ACRES 
MARCH 12, 1975 
0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated from dlirect flow and shall be further limited to a 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may fi le a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last 
date of publication of notice of this preliminary determination. 

T-1 1644.sah Page I of3 



Sources: 

diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, from direct flow and storage 
from reservoir constructed under Permit R-1625, and is subject to the 
terms and conditions of Contract 5-07-10-W0540 or a satisfactory 
replacement between the Bureau of Reclamation and the applicant, a copy 
of which is on file in the records of the Water Resources Department. 
NORTH SANTIAM RIVER (and DETROIT RESERVOIR constructed 
under Permit R-1625), tributaries to the SANTIAM RIVER 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Measured Distances 

I0S 5E WM 7 SWNW POD NO. I - DETROIT RESERVOIR 
POD NO. 2 - 120 FEEf NORTH AND 610 FEEf 

9S 2E WM 22 SE SW 2 EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, JOHN B. 
POTTER DLC 37 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Two Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 4.0 
9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 6.7 

Total 10.7 

5. Transfer Application T-11644 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rn2 Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Acres 

9S 2E WM 22 SWSE 37 6.6 
9S 2E WM 27 NWNE 37 3.6 
9S 2E WM 27 NENW 37 0.5 

Total 10.7 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)] 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject 
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-11644. 

8. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

9. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-11644 appears to be consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not 
filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application will be approved. 

T-1 1644.sah Page 2 of3 



If Transfer Application T-11644 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The change ill place of use proposed ill Transfer Application T-11644 is approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 54059 and any 
related decree. 

3. Water right certificate 54059 is ca11celled. A new certificate will be issued describing that 
portion of the right not affected by this transfer. 

4. Water use measurement conditions: 
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a 

totalizing flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable 
measuring device, at each existing point of diversion. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working 
order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watennaster access to the meters or measuring 
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located 
within a private structure, the Watennaster shall request access upon reasonable 
notice. 

5. The Janner place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the 
right. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2015. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the change and full beneficial use of the water. 

7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right 
transferred will be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of December 2013. 

inistrator, for 
, CTOR 

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Sarah Henderson. Cf you have questions about the 
information in this document, you may reach me at 503-986-0890 or Sarah.A.Henderson@wrd.state.or.us. 

Protests should be addressed to the altention of Transfer and Conservation Section, Water 
Resources Department, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266. 

T- 1 I 644.sah Page 3 of3 



Notice of Preliminary Determination for 
Water Right Transfer T-11644 

T-11644 filed by Havel Place LLC, 5715 Anderson Rd., Aumsville, OR 97325, proposes a place 
of use change under Certificate 54059. The right allows the use of 0.13 cubic foot per second 
(priority date March 12, 1975) from the North Santiam River and Detroit Reservoir in Sec. 22, T 
9 S, R 2 E, and in Sec. 7, T 10 S, R 5 E, for irrigation in Sec. 27. The applicant proposes to 
change the place of use to Sec. 22 and 27, T 9 S, R 2 E, W.M. The Water Resources Department 
proposes to approve the transfer, based on the requirements of ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690-
380-5000. 

Any person may protest the preliminary determination or may file a standing statement. Pursuant 
to OAR 690-380-4030(3) and OAR 690-382-9000, protests must raise all reasonably 
ascertainable issues and include all reasonably available arguments supporting the person's 
position. In addition, protests must be accompanied by a $600 protest fee for non-applicant, or 
$300 protest fee for applicant. A Water Right Transfer Protest Form is available at 
http://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/PUBS/docs/formsrrransferProtestFom109 09.pdf, or by calling 
503-986-0807. Protests must be received by the Department on or before [30 days after WRD 
notice]. If no protests are filed, the Department will issue a final order consistent with the 
preliminary determination. · 



Oregon 
John A. K!tzhnbcr, MD, Governor 

December 18, 2013 

VIA E-MAIL 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-11644 

Water Resources Department 
North Mnll Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Your water right transfer is in one of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of our Preliminary 
Determination regarding Transfer Application T-11644. The document reflects the Department' s 
conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the transfer will be approved. 

Items needed before the next phase of processing . . . 
1. Please review the draft carefully to see if it accurately reflects the changes you intend to make, and to 

become familiar with all proposed conditions. You will need to respond in writing by the deadline 
provided below, whether you agree with the proposed action and conditions. Also we will appreciate 
having you let us know if there are typographical errors that need to be corrected. 

2. A report of landownership for the lands to which the water right is appurtenant (the FROM lands) is 
required. The report must be prepared by a title company and meet the criteria below. (Reports 
may be called by various names, such a.s Customer Service Report, Property Analysis Report (PAR), 
List Pack, Lot Book Report, etc.) 
a) The title company's report must either be: 

i) prepared within 3 months of the draft Preliminary Determination showing current ownership, 
or 

ii) prepared within 3 months of recording of a water right conveyance agreement, or 
iii) prepared at any time, but showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance agreement 

was recorded. 
b) The ownership report shall include: 

i) Date reflected by the ownership information 
ii) List of owners at that time 
iii) Legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is currently located. 

c) You will need to submit a notarized statement of consent from any landowner listed in the 
ownership report who is not already included in the transfer application, or other information 
such as a water right conveyance agreement, if applicable. 

Conditions to your water right . .. 
The Watermaster has required water measurement devices at the existing diversion points prior to 
diversion of water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional 
information or approval of the required (or alternate) devices. 

Please note the proposed date by which all conditions must be met: October 1, 2015. Uthe required 
completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may extend the date at no cost to 



you during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the comment deadline so we can make the 
propeI7 arrangements to get you the time you need. 

What happens next ... 
Once the preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required. The Department will 
publish a notice in their weekly pub I ication, which opens a 30-day period in which the transfer can be 
protested. 

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive: 
1. your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the draft Preliminary Determination 

(e-mail is acceptable); and 
2. report of ownership, and affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the ownership report 

who have not signed the transfer application; 

If we do not receive the items listed above by January 18, 2014, a Preliminary Determination may 
be issued denying the application as incomplete. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: T-11644 

encs 

Mike L. McCord, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
James M. Schuette, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 
Bureau of Reclamation (1150 N CUJ1is Rd. Ste. 100, Boise. ID, 83706) 



Sarah Henderson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Sarah, 

TJ Hafner <tjhafner@agricare.com> 

Sunday, December 22, 2013 6:20 PM 
Sarah Henderson 
Drawing Slide show 

Picture.png; A TT0000l.txt 

This all looks good except for the NW corner of the property. It looks, like there should be a little more colored in 
orange (see below drawing). Is this an easy change7 Everything else in the application looks fine. 

Thank you, TJ 

l 
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LINN COUNTY ASSESSOR'S NAME LEDGER 

Account ID 
6474 

Township 
09S 

Range 
02E 

Section 
27 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Jan-1900 12:00 AM Transaction ID -209189 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Typo ID #1 ID #2 

-209189 2010 HISTORICAL 377 448 

Sl:z:e Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternato Size 

Effective Date 31-0ct-2007 12:00 AM Transaction ID -181891 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Sourco Typo 10#1 ID #2 

-181891 2010 HISTORICAL 2007 25630 

JVNUM • DATA/AK REMOVED NIELSEN. DOUGLAS ALLEN DEC'D 09/10/06 

Sizo Totals Code Acres Sqft Altomato Size 

Effective Date 25-Aug-2009 12:00 PM Transaction ID -622 

Soq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID# 2 

-622 2009 ASSESSOR'S FILE 2009 -622 

Taxlot 
00100 

Special Interest 

12/9/2013 2:53:34 PM 

Ent ry Date 01-Jan-1900 Recorded Date 05-Feb-2010 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

MF377-448 VAX LEGAL CHANGE 

Ent ry Date 31-0ct-2007 Recorded Date 31-0ct-2007 Sale Date 31-0ct-2007 

PIO Sourco ID PT Operation To/From Map 

DN2007 _25630 NAME CHANGE 

Entry Date 25-Aug-2009 Recorded Date 25-Aug-2009 Sale Date 25-Aug-2009 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

6474 CONVERSION 

Size Changes Code + I - Size Alternate Size Code Area Deloted Move to Acct Move To Code 
12704 16.23 Acres 
12703 24.00 Acres 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 16-0ct-2012 2:52 PM Transaction ID 708896 
TERMINATION OF LEASE INTEREST ONLY-SEE NEXT DOCUMENT DN2012-15766 

Soq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source 
799023 2013 CLERK 

Type 
QC 

ID #1 ID #2 
2012 15765 

Entry Date 12-0ct-2012 Recorded Date 11-0ct-2012 Sale Date 

PIO Source lD 

Page 1 of 2 

PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 



12/9/2013 2:53:34 PM 

Account ID Township Range Section 1/4 1/16 Taxlot Special Interest 
6474 09S 02E 27 0 0 00100 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
12704 16.23 
12703 24.00 

Sale Price $200,000 

Effective Date 17-0ct-2012 4:22 PM Transaction ID 708897 Entry Date 12-0ct-2012 Recorded Date 11-0ct-2012 Sale Date 04-0ct-2012 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID #2 PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

799311 2013 CLERK PD 2012 15766 1 NAME CHANGE 

REMOVED NIELSON, JUDY P (DEC'D 11/02/09 PER OJIN INDEX FOR SMALL ESTATE PR#24236 WHICH ALSO NAMES THIS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE) 

Name Changes Status Namo 

D NIELSEN. JUDY P 
A HAVEL PLACE LLC 

Size Totals Codo Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
12704 16.23 
12703 24.00 

Effective Date 15-Nov-2013 12:00 AM Transaction ID 1013100 
OWNER REQUEST 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10# 2 
15 1143959 2014 ASSESSOR'S FILE MAC 2013 672 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
12704 16.23 
12703 24.00 

Name Type Ownership Typo Ownership¾ 

OWNER OWNER 
OWNER OWNER 

Entry Date 15-Nov-2013 Recorded Date 15-Nov-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID 
1 

Page 2 of 2 

PT Operation 
MAILING NAME 

To/From Map 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTIES OF LANE, LINN, AND MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

TlllS CERTIFICATE fSSUED TO 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION, U.S.A. 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGION 
1150 NORTH CURTIS ROAD 
BOISE, IDAHO 83706-1234 

confinns the right to store the waters of COAST FORK WILLAME'ITE RIVER, in COTTAGE 
GROVE RESERVOIR; ROW RIVER in DORENA RESERVOIR: LONG TOM RIVER in FERN 
RIDGE RESERVOIR; MIDDLE FORK WILLAMETfE RIVER in LOOKOUT POINT RESERVOIR; 
NORTH SANTIAM RIVER in DETROIT RESERVOIR; tributaries of WILLAMETTE RIVER, 
appropriated for IRRIGATION. 

The right to store these waters was perfected under Reservoir Permit R-1625. The date of priority 
is AUGUST 16, 1954. The amount of water entitled to be stored each year under this right is NOT 
MORE THAN 835,000 acre-feet; BEING 30,000 AF from COAST FORK WILLAMETTE RIVER in 
COTT AGE GROVE RESERVOIR; 70,000 AF from ROW RIVER in DORENA RESERVOIR; 95,000 
AF from LONG TOM RIVER in FERN RIDGE RESERVOIR; 340,000 AF from MIDDLE FORK 
WILLAMETTE RIVER in LOOKOUT POINT RESERVOIR: 300,000 AF from NORTH SANTIAM 
RIVER in DETROIT RESERVOIR TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER SECONDARY 
APPLICATIONS HEREINAFfER TO BE FILED FOR IRRIGATION, PROVfDED THAT ALL 
SECONDARY APPUCATIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COPY OF THE CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE APPLICANT AND THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION FOR THE PURCHASE 
OF THE STORED WATERS. 

The reservoirs are located as follows: 

R-29397.GIT 

COTTAGE GROVE RESERVOIR 

WITHIN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

SECTIONS 27, 28, 29, 32, AND 33 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 4, 5, AND 8 
TOWNSIIlP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M. 

DORENA RESERVOIR 

WITHIN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

SECTIONS 32, 33, AND 34 
TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 11, 13, AND 14 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M. 

SEE NEXT PAGE 



FERN RIDGE RESERVOIR 

WITHIN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

SECTIONS 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 
23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, AND 34 

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

LOOKOUT POINT RESERVOIB 

WITHIN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

SECTIONS 13 AND 24 
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE l WEST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 29, 30, 33, 34, AND 35 
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE l EAST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 11, AND 12 
TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 7, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, AND 28 
TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, W.M. 

DETROIT RESERVOIR 

WITHIN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

SECTIONS 35 AND 36 
TOWNSillP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M. 

SECTION 24 
TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 1, 2, 3, 7, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 
27, AND 28 

TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M. 

SECTIONS 7, 17, AND 18 
TOWNSIIlP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M. 

PAGE TWO 

nns CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDmONS AS SET OUT IN 
"EXHIBIT B" OF THE APPLlCATION. 

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place of 
use described. 

WITNESS the signatll!e of the Water Resources Director, affixed AUGUST :J.8, 1996. 

\..s! Steven P. Applegate 
Martha 0. Pagel 

Recorded in Stale Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 72755. 
R-29397.GJT 
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Fern Ridge Lake 
LANE COUNTY. OREGON 

FINAL PROOF SURVl:Y 

-"'l.lCAT'IDN ,,o II :uD 
1-tA•iijl 110 ft 112, .. _ 



Lookout Point Lake 
LANE COUNlY, OREGON 

U 5. ;.,my Eng!rN< 0.Slri<t 
C.O,ps of Ena\nocn1 Ponlull(I, Oroi;»on 

SIGNIFICANT PROJECT FEI\TVAES 

l-Pooni 0om 

CJ ~ Con~"'°" Poof 
(0.,.. 927 hJ 
15 ..lu!'le 1988 (, ,\:l) 48 Sudaco Acros) 

~ ,sac-,,, 

<B Found 1/4 Como, 

EB Not found I~ Comer 

@ S1'110 Roule 

\ .. 
\ 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

/\PPL CATION NO. R29397 

PERl-1ff NO. 11-1625 

BY --~------
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Dexter Lake 
LANE COUNTY. OREGON 

U.S. Army Engineer D"11iCI 
ineo,s Ponl3nd. Oregon 

SIGNIFICANT PROJECT FEATURES 

Meximum Conservation Pool 
(Elev. ( 693.4 ft.) 
16 June 1988 (883.66 Surface Acres) 

USCE Conttol 

Found 1/ 4 Comer 

Not found 1/ 4 

@ State Route 

ll20 

SOII.E IN FECT 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

APPLICATION NO. R-29397 

PERM IT NO. R-1625 

INSPECTED ····-········-····-··············· 19 .... _ 

BV ... ·-·-···· .......................................... . 

CENPP...PE-GM Sooctlofl 



t..4-·•.. .., . 
V,(:. 
r~. .. ,.,, 

. . · .. · 

APJ)1lcalloa for a Permit to .. ..:: = "' :- . . -,-;., ;._ .. . .. .::: . .... : .. = .• 

Store lor :a..Bdal Use the Unappropriated 
Waten of th• State of Or99on 

.... tbl...1!111t.1l...~t.1.tu..111t..htrt.~ .... -~.2.\.~ .. ~.~.'!!l.~ .. ~!>:~ ... ~B!.9.~.! ... P.l~~-;~.~,. ~-8~.~~ ... ;, 
~~~I) • 

B1ll'M1l ot BN1-\ion, ecllir a dllept.ion n-o• uie SeoNtary ot tbe Interior, pursuant 
to tbl Federal e::O.J::Uofh;-•~t tbeae being the aot ot June JO t. 1902 (32 Stat. 3:6) 

~.&ll..a.ou. 1'7 n ,..01'-..111PP.laa,,,o.t.l .. tbaHt.o., ... io.1;lwu.n& .. aJ1Qo, .Ot.P..U.11 ... .. , 
aeot101:l 8 ot the aot of DaoHber 22, ~~tat. 887), who11e poet office address 

diJll ... ?.?.:.~ .. ~~~:,:daho _____ ,.,_,,_,,_ .. _,,,_,~ 11
hcreby make application for a permit to constn1ct the 

follot.olng described re.ttnlOiaail to ff07'e the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon. •ubjr c-t r,, 

ezuting right,. 

If the applicant iJ a corporation, giue date and plac-e of incorporation 

I. The nam810f the propoied restMJoii,a. a.ro.:, Cot.t.~~. G.i:ov.11, !'arena, Fern Ridge, 

. Lo<>k.~u.t P..!>!.?~ , .. ~E~--~ -~!.~!.t_~ ............... . 

Z. The namff5of the stTearrflfrom which rhe rc,·nrc,b~lo be fillrd and rhe npp roprir.1_,,,1J ,m11~<':il 
are, respectively, the Coast Fork '.l1llc.m,,tt~, !lo• ~1ver, Long To:s Fiver, Ui :c . t . . , r .t 

. iU.11~1!¥).t.t,, ... ~.ng }IQTt,):1.. ~.a.P.~~~-~.J\~ve;r 

lnbuta~~ t!)e ... '!Pl-.~1!11! t~L ~!Y~!t. .. Qi:e ggµ, •-
exclusive of aead sto=afe &no otora~e s c : ~: y 

3. The amount of waler to be stgred 1.1 ,for .51urpo~es at.hsf th.an irric~tion~ ~ r, 
maximum collective total of a3,,ooo acrP-feet ror tna- ive rese ::-vtn~:i , :tth e c 
re.,en-air t o hAn a ~imum ae shO'lln in tne t ~bulat1on a::ioearing WlCer •. em8r ~ • 

f . Tne u.se It> be made oJ the impounded water ;.c under . this ::,erltlt ll irrig.ution l:1etJ ·•. · .. ,.,,,"". ,..... .. , .... ' : , - . :-· 
5.* The locatior&!Oj tl,e :po:pmmf Tesc-rcoiJS~ttrm. are :i"o"n on !..f.e !:.·.-: :. : ~.ec '1~· : . . . · .. ;·1 

-

', • • ~ . .. • •· , • • • ' ,t ~ • • ! 

Tp. . .. .. , R. , W. M .. in thP rnunl!J r,! 

(a) State u·hl'lher si luatrd in chnnnrl n,I ru•l'·tn!J s•rr11111 111111 !/•:·,· ,·l,~au,·1, .. ,.! ,.,,::,-· ,: ::: ,,·, · · 

naml' 1111d d:111rn~on.s 

n~ • 
r..•Tl,r cln,,..,~ 1,,rc:ri>d U a!~o-t::: or. " ~~o;:-h<?c ·• . :rh::.! t ;, • ;:. 

'""'°' • I 
Tp. . n. 

br,ttom 

.• fl'et . 

• ., th'f,.,,.,, , .. ,.-"' ,,, ~••rH . 11,.r. ,hc..ul,t ,.,. u""'d ,, , •~~ ,.,,,,.,, . ,, , ... · , ,.,_,. , ..... \I , • • • • 
•.-.~fh t,ut ,ho1rr l" f~Ulr r with ln, trUCUon.a, by 1ddrtu.!.n1 th, SUit Tt, l ,tlt'-"r Salrm (11.-1:, ,fl 

, .: 
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~ 'r,w ~ ~ .-, tJ.. 1IMlttNl o/ IONcA U ii to b• b\dlt, CIJld method of protection from 

.,... .,. ~ foDowe: .. .JIH ..... Nte-......... ___ _ 

-··---.. ---·----·----------·---................... _ .. ___ ______ , __ ,,_,_., ................... _ ................ - ..... . 

. . . . --•-u•-••00
·••••·-• oo ♦ H o.nouuo, oouooo ............. h,_u_,,_,.••••••••••••••••• .. •• .. •• .. •••• • • .. • .. ••• .. •toOIO•• ••u uo,oo,o, , o • 0 00 

•• TM wcatlo\\ I . . . 1i d • o toaite1Dai, wU l1M'Tl.lion, are aa f oll.o\o1: .. S.e. . .not.a . ............................................ .. 
( l\ac.,_ wbeU,,.,-Off.l V u9'INI llM ~I 

9~ Tht location of outtd from the jwopoied r e.tervolr, with chara.cter of corutniclion ond dimensions, 

are as foll.ow,· .... ~$• . noj;e. . ·-- ·- --·-··-··-··-· -··-· .. ··---·····--·-"· .. ·--··-··••·• .. ... . .. . .. . 
tAJ1 .,._. _,.. M tw.l m,... cll,,ya,el, ID\111'1 be ~ ad W1illi aa euU• l tondli&Jl- of -.,0, r.tu1\J' Hwl tou llon la pua \h• 

10:tt The area .rubmerged by the proposed ruen:oir, when full, will be .SQfl .. M.tfl ,. ......... . acre.,, 

with a ma.rimum depth of water of ............................... . ..... feet; and approximate mean depth of u:atcr 

......................................... feet. 

ll:tt The estimated cost of the proposed work u $ .. Soa .. nota . ............... .. 

IZ. Construction work wi11 begin on or befor.e . !lo.:.t .. .unde.nsA;r. .. o.I:. . .COl:l:l.l.e.te,d.. ..................... . 

13. Construction work will be completed on or before . !)e.co.mhe.r .. Jl . .. 195/.... .......... . ............ •-. 

STATE OF ORF.CON, / 

C-011nry nf M11rion, ( " · 

The United Statee of America 
. By .. W "; .. .. JJ.. .. ,.L ~ 

1!1• .. -,, ,111,1,l• of •rr:,r.,n11 

Ac\ \u~eg!<?.~! -~-~t~.~-~~~, ... ~~!~91'! ~, r.ur~,1: c!" 
~eclamr.tion, ?ursu.ant to te~ar~-:.::ntal 
C:-~er 2018 ar.rl Comi:ussi::-ner's 0:-=er o!' 
=eot<:imber 13., 1948, 13 F .P. 5L·it.. 

Tl,is iy to certify that I have examined the for.-g ,,:ng appli,:ation. together u·ir/1 rhr o,·ro111;x:1111111y 

map., 1111d dnto. and Tetum the zame Jo? 

In order ro ?etain iU priority, this application m1ur be returned ro th!! Srate F.nginca. 1d th N r• 

rerrinn.,. 011 or before 

WITNESS my hand thi, . 

. l!I 

. day of , 19 

- ·; ..... ~: .1TA.fl 1:.:,,c;wr, .11 

-t:'\' '. nfc-:-··.t: :. tor :-1J•:lr1td 01 ~ tees 5 t~ro~h 11 hae hi,-:-etofori, ::<'t-n f:.:·r.l r he;: ~nc! l r 
"t'l ~''-1:ll! l.n •:o•Jr ::-f!"!,::e an(! :he o!"fice o f •.:w 'l!.ilaoett•, :.1ts!.n Com.'l'.iss~on , •.i.,. ~·.,.:,. 
1~'3r-:·• • t:r ... ,:,.h -:iich the- ~:.Ate o!' Oregon ha:i -,ert~c!:>ated ~n thE- :>'.&::.ni ::r, >t •Jtt.·;:·! ::u· '.c,r. 
"~..: ~:~nft":~~tor. ?'.' the ' lll~11r.wottP. 1'.IAsin :>rc:je--::t. re:,ervol:-P . A "':"t:1 -:. •: :· 1.:: ·::, :i,~· 
'3r. :""Z"rvr.~rs, a~ c,:,nJtrc-::ted , sh01'in11 t.ht: tooorf8.,hy 11::d 11enc :-11l -..:B:: :'i:r c.c. t·:. ;i,c. 
~- r~f~nro!~, ir teim:: ~rovide~ . 
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"Exhibit B" 

IA9tter agreement between Bureau of Reclamtion, Department of 
the Interior, and Corps or Engineers, Departlll8nt of the Army, 

a~ to irrigation ,.ter available from Federal reservoirs 
constructed in the 1'111lamette Basin. 
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ND'.'(;P (8 Jan 53) 1st Ind 
Nl>D 801.5 (lfillamet.te Piv. Basin ) l.15C 
SlJTl.J"EC'I': Irri.ll'ltion Policy for thP. ~illamette Sasin , Oregon. 

Of'fic~, ~ivis!on F.n~in~~r, North Pacific Division, ~oros of Snf.in~~rs 
5M nittoek Rlock, nortlani 5, Oregon 11. January 1953 

'!'O: ~hi.Pf or Enl?'inE>"rs, ~or ns of Enj?i r:e,;,rs , Der,art ~nt of t.h'! Army 
~ashinr.ton 25, n. c. 

l. TnclosAd evchAnge of '=Orr,:.s':'londencE> t.etr.een t:1e ti:;t.rkt 
FnFinArr ~n~ thA Pepinnal ~irP.ct~r, ?urP.au cf ?ecler.v.ticn, constitutr;, 
Rn AP'rf.le~nt Qn basic oolic y fol· i rri;•a tion in the ?!i 110.mF?t te Basin 
from ..-at~r stored in oro.1Acts of the r;orns of Engine'·r s . -:'he ~clicy 
set rorth therf!!in conforms "'1th tr.a~,;, cor.tainerl in ycur :.etter r.f : ~'Et:: 
1~~2, same subjP.ct, end a , nroval i~ recor.,100nded . 

2. ~is ofri~e concurs in the oo~ition t.P.ken by- tht? : -i:0 •~ri ~t 
'C'npin.,.,.r that th., alloc3.tions of ~osts ~or ! he '.:nr!1S of rn~£.n,;,~rs 
,roj 0 cts ~oncerned is ~he r~s~on~ibility of thr ~orris~~ rnr,in~f. 

'!'r. d P.- of th"" nu.m::-er or factors :.nvolved - i th :-es:'>ect t o :. :-:-i~eticn 
Lo-P.w•r, ,,.h:!.ch •ill be th., r"'s"'ondt:ility or •-~'• 9ureau -,~ :rclo::'lc.:l:;n, 
nr. c,':"),ortuni t.7 ..-111 ~ piver. •.lv·· • r--n~cy t.o ,1·" · -'!:1t the:.r··: :. r-;: r .,rior 
•~ : ! na l 1P.e\~i"n ?~ • hr e1l~cg•:~n ~~ ~cs~s . 

-:. A,m·nxirMtely '-1,(1,"·, :1 -:·0 !'PPt of ~ ♦-r: rP. .: Nct,<: r :-.:.;: :.t:. -:.:.-~e 
., ,.P..!?!';.!-1<> r,., irri:1,ti.0n rrr.r,i -P•.:-,-::.~. , '."'nr qnr,, ';·· " . •,~e '.:;:-\W':l '<;.~: :-,, :-r., 
-i,.!?"P r 0 :fl!rv-ir~ ~,..nt,in~r! '::11rir.:· · ·- :-. l ·)';J ~9a5or. . :t i!"' r,- t. ~r .. ~ L:' ~-,,~ ·~ . .-: 
,-,..q t 1"0r,tr'i~t!" -~11 l-:':' ~rrP.:1:-r.c r n:• :-•_:;_'!_ USe 0'. ::. :;: amount : ::C•W':''l<':" 1 

.,·0·:i~i..on __ ;~l "~ rr.Et ,.,., rn!" ' h" ·;rr. . .- :·')me -·h•~r u s :-:-c-n E:~ r.<>-e :: r«r:, 
ti !'r~:-r!"nn~.!= r:en '-JP. !\'lf.::e. It, ~~ :-:~-···. fnry t :-ier':':."~:-.-, · ~r. t ~~:-:E:l :10:!.:..c:,· 
·1P-::!=inn~ ':P !TP.. ::J? AS !:~''>n f\~ , o,~i ·:-.;" . As.,., +. •1:1:"- -: :--::!.r:!.'.: :.:.: · \.e 

1 r • • . . 'I';., 1· c: ,.. ; 1 ' : ..,. ,_ .- .:. e ' • ' a' ~ \' ,, ..,,\-_~r",. +-,.. \ ,.. r:,,:-1 .. ~ .!""' !'"' ~1sr- ~- ; ::- :-0 ...: • :·,- r. 1.1 .. - - - ~ r- ,. ..... ..... . . . 

,.; _.,...,. :~:l"'\n ~••.r •1,c, ~,1 rofll) r,t'- -0("' : r.:-'°: t-!...,!°', :..• ~-e:! to I~ "_:'• :=~•~ ;- ,.•--;p,-. .. !'°, ---:••.l r ,..• 

"";l,... ~ a,,'='"'P.t"'~ '"!""' :r-rirr•t: r."n ~: v l~P ·· :-- -:• !" ".': ::-.=-i~~i-:-: . !• ·~,:-~·:!.r.~::: 
._~O :'~r._!~""t i=:n,ir.~or is '- "?ir.- 7""""'l)PC:-• ; ~ ~. '"" t"\•;~ :: :•~ ~:"":-: t; J;.\•,:-~=~r: l"'I:, 
,.. •. . :: •~ •~ • ~.n " X+Pnt. n"r:er. t"" fl';" • " :·~ : .•;n ,,+ P :--e,,: :;,r,,:-,.: r.,;"" :. 7;,,.;·,•r.. :··: 

..,. . ., , 
... ~ , .. ; . -r. : " :-: r. :- ~ r: r. ': ,, r. , i r ' ·.! . ~ •. : .. !i 

• _.. - • - • " \ r. • -~ r . . : : !"l: "· : "j ~ "! ::- • 

. ' ~ 1 
~ .. ,, ~ ' ,..! 

- .. .. -,,.. ""' " .. , ..... , . . . , 

.... - : • ~Rn': ,. t .... • !·!. ..... 

. : ... . . , . :.! 

. ~:. :" ':."I . ··-
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Colon~1 T . R. Lioscomb 
District Engineer· 
Cor,,s of F.ngi~e 0 r~ 
Port1a"d 5, Oregon 

,e- 1625 

~EC 15 1952 

I have received ~our lettf'r ri!' irovember 7 :-elating 
to th,.. irrir.,ation us-, of -ater stored in the ·-~illa.mett.e Basin 
~rnjfl!Ct ~~P-rvoire and r-.gret th~t other comrni tments have 
'"'rov--nted a more nromot renly. 

Th,. ~f'nPral s t.at'!ments of ::-oli-:ies in your ~etter 
follo-- nuit,,. ~to~ely tho~9 contained in the ~roo~sed joint 
a,rre'!'ment -M~h ""as !>' t~ll'itted t".> :rou ':y ?ur letter of Mn.rch 7, 
and 1.at .. r fo~arded t,., Mr. Oakes •b7 nu:- "'.." tter -::,f feotem~r 22 . 
I no~.-., !"!,.,-ev'3r, that ynu ...,rooose to :11:ve the res'1onsit.ility 
r.,r aet~nr.ininp co!t ~11o~ations r~latin? ~o irrir,~tion, ~st 
-ith th'l ~C'rn~ of ~r.~ · nt1rs rather t:,& r. !11:ve this matter •.t.e 
s11~j,.ct of joint E"ctbn. On thP. uni~- ~tand inr: ~.hat ~.hf're will 
·~ .,.,...,o:-t··ni ty ~or ...,-:-.,~entf.!tion of ')\:, -: ~'i'"' S orior t.o f':nal 
r.fl!t~rmi~~tion of thr~e 118tters, ccnc-:~t~nt ~ith E"llocati~n ~ro­
~edi·r'"'s follo~·Pc.i · i th :he ~oros i!'! "•: - .1,-,c•.s of ~::.e '.:ur~a.u , :hie 
:ir~ri--r JnPnt is a.cr:'!-,+,c':>h t;o me. 7 --·on1.·:i ':irP.!'er : h!.t ti:.P. a ;-:-ee­
T:lPnt "~ ">:-ir.~1.-:>l<>s ,,rd -:>olicies ·.: :.--? t.h<> ~o:-m of a joint ~:.r:t,-ment 
a~ h~r,.to·nrp ""l!'O"OSP.~ . If, hoM,.·;;,r, r,ur· :iroced1:res T'(q~ii~•: • h!.:. t 
.. "<:!-"':~A ""r,,.1im1nAr·, formali1,,· >r. ?: v:.P•s t :1 r 0u,.-:h ·,hi:- :s:::uAr.~e 
Or?.'., '·X~r.P.0;:"" "!' 1."~tr>rs, yo1: ,. ·· •;:•!' ~:: ~ :- ~e •.t er 0~ ~r: ecting 
~"~~url'f'!nce. 
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llr. F. V. Clinton 
Acting Fegional Dir@ctor 
u. $. ~1rt"au or P,.clama.tion 
Rnx 917 
Boise, l•iaho 

T'lear Sirl 

Aoril 24, 1953 

In renly to your letter of A~ril 7, 1953, I a~ very glad to 
suo'lly a cony or th~ document by .-bich the Chier of :n~inPers 
an-,roved th~ let.tl!'r RF.re,.ment bfot..-een OJ.r res-:>ective offices on 
~11ia11P.tte Basin irri~ation -:>olicy •hich you requested ~or rerer­
Pnce and fi l~s or your off'i~e . The aoproval by the Ghie!' of 
F.n"'in~0 rs is a t-.let~e rness&fe t o the Ji vision Fnrine• r, tlorth 
0 f!l'!ific Division, in re"'lly to th,:i i ndorsement anci reco:!.toonaation 
or that office for a .,ryroval or the letter arreemer.t. : am 
:~~1osinv, trereror~ , co.,i~s nf this 1st Ir.dorsement , J&ted 
J n- :11:rv 1' , 1C)5J, 11n·.! ~hr.- t~~et·r.,e , cl\t~c ~e:.rue.ry 20, P~: . 

!t ~ s ~, ieved t l-?at t:.~P se J ocu111Pnts are ~elf-exolana t ~r :,· , 
'~n~vPr, sr.ouli ::ou hnve an:, a·uestions on th';!m, I r.ill te w.- ry 
r 1ad t.n f• irr.is~ Additio n.11 1 :.nfo!·lllP.tion upon your reCjuest . 

.., !ncU. 
;, 1 - ~"'1:r : 0 t Ir. L , •·::r to 

o~r, 1t ~ l / ll / r~ 

V'!ry +-,nl:: yours, 

T . :! • ~.,: ?~ C 21,!.? 
Cr- l cnel , ~or ~s ~! Snr~~•~~s 
:1• ~rj~t Sn~i~eer 

!J~ - ~'."V ".'T E~lG: L2 ~rrr, 01".E 
t~ ~nr, ~td i !~r/~J 



.. 

cony 

""" AC"''"0t"l:'t.•r-r~. ,..A~IITt-:r.-roN re 
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CO?? Nov~mber 7, 19~2 

Kr. Herol d T. N~lson 
'Qe~i~nal ~irl!'etor 
u. s. Bureau or Feelallll\tion 
Box 9'l7 
~oise, Idaho 

Ppf~renee is made t o your letter of J~ne 171 1952, in which 
you nresent the detenrl.nation by the ~ommi ssi oner of the Bur r.au of 
~Pel amation of thft authority of the ?.ur~au to contract for the s~le 
of -atPr ror irripation nurposee to ~e released on the request of 
~he Bu~au rrom reservoirs o~ •he ~illamette Valley Project. 

In vi~~ of thr above determination of authority and ~he 
r"'sult.s o" ~isc,!ssions anJ corresooncence b~t.,..~en our reepective 
o('rices 11.t fi-.1c! l "'\'P.1 Ftnd at the "'a shin-t.on level, P.Oc in con!'orro-
11 nce - ith the intent or the ~ol1 nr.~ia ?.a.sin ai;re'·m~r:t of Aor il !.!. , 
11)/"l , 1--t-ePr. t.h,. Q,1r .. au o!' 'Q,.c~am.1tion Rnc ~he ':or :>s o f Zr.rine, rs, 
~~,,. ~0,10-in~ ~asi~ ~0li~irs ~r. A~mir. ~~•rnt i on of irri, ~ti~n ".'ll:: ~~rf 
i r -111.nm,:at"e r1v~r P.n~ :!i ~r,:, :-'.l'.:-~-!t"e= r :i~ ~ .. ·our ~cn~:ir ;ct,!. ~:: :. r.:! 
P ...,,rrva1: 

•Jn~ot:Ai:l.or.s -·ith loca l :.?1tcrestf. for thr. sP.:':' of ·.~r.t 
•·a t.or ~,, snrvf1~ ~or irri.-:ition --urnos~~ from o.11 :or"'.' s ')~ 
~r-:r.0 ~rs' ~~~rvnirs :n wi,~P.~t~e ~ive r ?asin , -~et~~r 
i... ... :, 4 • ~c'"'"" ..... ,:t t')!'"" ~"tf?r ~~I'? .,~s ~~-':' 0 ~ · ~o -='~oc-J ~c~.t!"C''!. ·~~ .. 
-:,r 1., ·/, or: t~" a-::roni~ •reti~r. " ~ ~ont r c.cts f or 5\!·'.: ~. : U'!.es 
~- .... · ~ol1 n~ t ~en of ?"P';"P.r.UPf s:1a:i_ -~ •)H• res-::ionsl':il:':,:1 of 
:h~ ~·1,<>11•1 " ~ r.ec1a;!ll:.':.ior. . 

.t. r:oo:.· ,r al! 
: : Y-i.~•.i nn · ·i.l'-: ':~ 

~or.• !""r·c•,~ 

~·•rni cr. <>c 

••!; : -~ r ~er 
::r.r ~ r.• · · r. 

;_,,.., r:1:n- ror - et.c:ir rn:j•" i ?·"=:; '.)1'~!:'1-~r.t •.:: -,~-::f.~ . .- t:. .. . ::7·:: 

., ~ \. .. .. •~,, -,.~,=.0,,; " " ·-.. ~c~'. r...:..~i~~ ··: •:! ·=-~ ,- .. ·.~ -r:-·i~.-..., r r :.;:' 
-~ ... !:'" l '".~~c t to ~hP. rtim:lr.':.ior.f o~ t.h~s {j::-reement r,::•.: +~r:e 
1\'.'li.'!'+-inn!" o" +- hP. !-t'"lred - atP.r :r:r.de e.vailtl'tle t:: ·.Lr :.:~· ·ri·':. 
- ,.~in<>"r "or 1.,r!. , a tion 1Jf':! ?t •h .. • ime of thr !':.11.!1, . It 
r~a!l ~~ t~ · r<>S'"l0n~i~i l ity o~ ~he ~i~tri~t ~~gi~"'~r to 
'·· ?"rir': •'1,, ~1.l?"',.llU initially, ~t!:.• . .. ~ nt .-.r ::tori'! ~! ... ~:. " :-•-~ :e 

!:'ie ":l'I 'l VA 1111. t le no- fron: or~ !-\~ n+. :-<:> ··e rvr ~ r.: -:. -:- r.-.e,.. t :. - :-Y.' ~ i:. ~e 
!"l"P.~:' A~,l B"'!'"el 'I 11!P.:-P6ftf"T •.- ~ r.J,:o 11'1<.l: :.:.~~,.. fll~!i r.:; ,;~t: .:. •. :-.a!. 
"jl!~·in•.~ o f" !"t"rr•,;!· _.8 .. PT l.lS !;r, ~ - ~:·:.r.P.r~ f.t•tnil : !...>• !".- r :1·:·i, ··. t: !'. 

"rrm • ha several ?"":· .. rvc!.r:: t:~ n,~,.-t ~n~re~f'.'; r.0~ •.:~ . 
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Anriua.lly, prior to the beginning of the irrigation see.son, 
+h,. Pur~au •ill submit to t he District Eng~ ceer an estimate of 
th~ rt>qni rements of stored •ater t o fulfill commitments t o irrl­
rntors, ?iving the location, aroo11Jnt, and probable montlly di~tri ­
bntlon o" the de1'18nd. "brre the .. ater requiraments e.s determined 
br the 'Rureau can :ie su~olied from more than one rer.ervoi r, the 
~i ~trict EnY,in~er reserves thf' right to decide, as the season 
oro~l"fl8Ses, from •hich ~servoirs ~ater is to:~ suo:liP-c, The 
n1~tri~t F.npine,.r •ill te sol~ly 1~S?Ori~ i~le for th~ o~Pr&t i ?n cf 
+h-. r--s~rvoirs, "'oth in th,. in~"N-St o" irrirratior. r,r.: i::..ro :or 
th,. oth~r f 11Mti --ns as~t::1ulat.rd by thP .,roject t:u ~~')ri1.f:ti,: :1 , 

~h~ ~oros of EnginP~rs ~hall n rovice to the ~ur~~u cf 
-=~clallf\tion its detAnniMtion o!' •.hf' e.llocatic'r.r; of a ·~propr~e tc 
ca oit.1tl ar.d o?Pration and meirt.er.e• .cA --:o!.'ta: t Cl irrifF.:t i on :or 
tht ""il1 e~~ .... e ?3a!!in Projr>ct ns IJ. ,,,hnle and ?·here :)ra.:-:tir.ttle 
"or P.a.ch rP.!'lervoir .,.i thin th~ '.)roject . -uci: Je~ 1>r:r.ir.1.:ti0n c-,!' 
allocation or costs is tote ~he. :,a.s ~s ; or :eterttination ?f 
r<?!.r.1';11:-sel!IPnt 1m1er r:ec'a:n.-.:icm La\'9 -,!' irrir-ttti on ::: :•st:: c 'tr~-
. ,,~.A" 1~ t o ~·o-~P,e. 

::iP ~or-:>s or ~r.~-i~r·r" .-··:·)~o:·:, · !,!' :!is~c ·:·n•.:.t::e 'h,1t 
rc.im'--11rsr,~,lP. irri ;-ll tion c">~t~ ~s --r:-:t~!· :,l~:.;;C: 1m·.:c :- ," X~~ ti!)~ 
,,...;-::,•.:t. l nr. :.;,, t c., !_414 ,~~·-': '• r ! ~. • .. ·· '. :!r !•;.it•--r~ :• ... ;.•. 7r . 7h€· 
,...t")!"-"r- -:.1! c~~"),.. e..tn t ~ !,tr:. ."'•:ll•.,rt. •·:· 4 ':):--.t in ' t-. ·:·-r .. ::··: ·~~-t ~- , 
:-:•,1:r':":;', .. ~e , "lr.: ~~"=·ati" n G~ !." '0r ~ .. ,. :: '\r..s .:.n '." il: ,, :-=.,.. · ~e: ~i'l r. :­
-a!'l:n +,., +.r.P er.~ ':.hAt ro•i~ay,:y:,r.t ::,y lo:el ini.~r-:·s!.s tc ':.!ie 
·:r.i~.",:i -•~1:"l> r:" •.he cor.t o" ~- • -· :-·: -1: " !'0'1 rly ~:1r·r ,:-ea. :.:.,., :.c 

• 
0 

' ' 1 "' -hi'\ .... ..... ..... ,"I": ~ ... --e"'S ·~£-t .. ~,, .. . , ..... ,, .. r~,..., . ... .:. : ~'!" • .• t!. ' n .. f :, ~ :1! 0 V 0 <..:. • ,. "' , • . ~ .... -t,. . w '-•'. . ., ... •• - · · ..,t, . ... · -
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Rffllarlc,: ... Th.!!L~.~~..9.!~J~!~ ... ~!.?..~.~!'.?-~~!.Uct41d_ •Dd. •re_ bei~_. operated _and ....... 

~~.~~J~4.J?:r- ~.9:9.!'P.L~!..! .. r:i&~!.~~J ... P.!!~~~n .. t ot . t~ .. ir-,1 .. Pur•nant .. t o .P'ederal 

.•. ~ .ti~.~.!~ ... ! .~ ... t!l~~.!9..~!.! ..... ~~.~-.!'!.~ .;!.~J~ ... •re HO?.f eennl such re aervoira ··-··-·· ···-· ,_ ................. .._.,_, __ , .......... -............................. . 

!~.b9.r.~ .. !!.4. ... Sl.9..°-!~~~ed, .. J!.9.!?.~_l!de4.z...~r. .. ~t-~Plam>ed .!>~ .. the . 1f1llaat te . River .. and ... 

l~J ... ~.r.Bn~~rt.!!.IL~.~~-·~t! .... ~C?.J;~_ .. ~~2~t~l,y . operated: .. !.~ ... • . eingle. project . t o .. acoo11Dl1ah 

lb!UM'.'P.lt~.,.!Lf..9.T. ... !li!9.b. .. ~'-1!.! .. ~r.! .. !.~~~~!he d .. and .. cona t ruote d- tbeae .. purpose a .. bei ng, .. 

§..111.Q.U .. 9.~b~.U .a .. D..Q5!~L~g,P,~.f .. Q.+..a ••• t A.!!!~ .. 1£!~~-~J 9.1:1~ ... se di•nt _control, navi~tion, .. power .. . 

llt.O.d1J.cU01u.J:~.l!O ... ~P.~~UqlJJ:! .. J;.Q~.~!!.rr.!l~i on.i ... recreation.t .. dome a tic .. n ter , pollution .... . 

J.bff.t!:l.11!!1nt, ... ~.nsL ~n:i D.~.~9.~A ..... 1.h!.!! .. .!,~p.1!~a.t.1on .. re l e t1111 .. only to . irri_ge.t1on_ etorage _but . 

.t.h.e ... r:o.:s~.n:oiru'l1ll .. ~ .... \\:\l!.d .. t.9.r ... ih!! ... f.!?.~ gQi~.!L.1 oi ut. ouroose s.'-·· .lccor d 1ng_ ly, t he .......... . 

. •ID.Qunt ... or ... ~ .t.u ... AtP~.d .. C.9.r ... t r.r~P~~Q.P. .. !.UJ ~ . . ~~.X:~'!-.~l~ .. !!,.ll .. ctt~r.~ .~ .qJF.!?.~ .. t_;~ .~.~ .. 

. t b» .. .nur.:i.Ulnt. ... t .JU, .. .P.litn ... 9.L!lP:'-X:M,J,R~ .. 11!'-!i.a _ l>Y _th~e . G!??'.P.~ .!?f .?ng! n~e.:i:~ . un~!Jr l!-E agi:ee­

ment .~ t:-:i,.t,n .. t.heU::oI'.P~ ... 9t !:.nfJ.n.11e:r.11. -~~ct. tl:\e . ~µrea~ .. 9..U~!l\l;l.~~ Hlm ... ~ .J~.~!:.O.!'d.!f..i:i~ .ni t h 

.the_. fede.::_aLst..4.t..ute.s . un.du .. .. n,,ch the . ~ i<e r;vQ~r ~ a ~ ... !H!~'-1or1 i e_g_, __ c.o/l~t-!'!c;t ed, o?era ted 

.anc.. m,.int.a.ine.d,. .. ~n.d ... ~J.1ch .. .:1.t.9.r.~Q. . .'~.t.~n for irr\~ .t!.9.J:I. ~§ :!e~.1.g.~ ~.~~.J>Y. . ~pe .Cor :>s of 

::n.einee.rs .::~ill !le. m!,di, .. av.'1111.0).~ fo, . u.s!I . t hrough_ 1,o.n~-~gJ;5 .. 11¥:' 9!1 ... PY. .. .th~ ... l!.~~.!ll:1: .. ~L. .... 

P.ec.la.=..ti.on... .... :r.h11 ... 11~ .11me.nt .. l nQ. th!! .. op~~ .t1ns. ?.l~l)~ .J?.11,4, ... !l.\i.r.~•is.ri.L ~.o .. .H ... ~~:ve ... been 

.made .a.v.o.Uo.bl e .. t.0 .th: ... !:t ~l..c.. ::nr.tn.r..'u · 110:.\ a_ny su.:>P.~e~Qk~ .. 9.r .1?2.dJ ,fi r,.~.t.~R~.: as theJ 

STATE OF OREGON, I .u. 

County of Marion, \ 

Thu is to certify that I h11ue examined the fe>rcgoing applic111ion and do hereby grant the , ame, 

,ubject to rhe following limit11tion., and condition.,; The right herein gr11nted u limited to the construe 
t ion of and storar.e therein of 30, 000 acre feet of wat er !rem the Coast Fork ~illamette Xiv~r 
in -.el Cott.age .Grova Re.,arvair.; ... 7.~rOOO acre !.ea t a£ water !r.<n .t.ha . .R.o• .. &..ver ... 1n .. Dorenc1 
:leservoi r; 9S, OOO acre reet of water !rO!I t he Long Tom Rive r in Fern Ridge ~eservoir; 3LJ , OOO 
acr e . feet Qf n .t.er .. fr.cm the lliddle F.ork. Willame tte. ilivar in Lookou..t. P.oint. !le:111.r,oir and, 
300, 00'J ac re feet of wat er !ro!11 t he Nort h Santiazu il.iver in Detroit Resenoir to be ap?ropr i ­
ated . 11.tlde.r .secorxla.ey applicat.1oiu .. bereaJ:ter t o be ! lied f or ir~atlon, prov.ide.d t.hat, all 
sec-,ndary applications shall be accor.panl ed by a co;iy oi t he contract bet-ween the a;ipllcant 
and tbe 9ureau a£ 3.ec.l.amation ! or t.ba purc!:a.se a£ tha .:stor.ed . .at.er.s~ ThiA p,ermi t i s issued 
subject t o t hP. t er111!l and condit ions as set out i n"Exhi.bit B• oi t he application. 

Tl,e rigl,t l1l!reunder shall be limitf!d to the $:orage of OJ,5 •000 acre [!!et. 

1'/1,• p r ion ry d ate CJ/ I his permit is Aur,ust ll , l 954 . _ 

,lt-1ual c:on.,1ruc-lion u:ork shall begin on or bef.,r,• AUIO,lst 20, 1955 11nd 

.,/,all 1/11•r<'nfter loe pro<1•<:11 lcd u·i1h n·u.•unal>!,• tfiligr11,·1• uud f,I! ,·omplc11•d nn or hcforr Ocrn!wr I. 19 5~ . 

20th day "f Aur.us t . l!J SL. 



. . 

{oontinatiee fNII .•~J • 

author1N4 and oou\nctea. ii. btinc edlnt.ood tut ~ United States in contracting 

tor the UN ot .,..ter adlr th.11 aad nob otlllr penlt1 will treat all uaere equall1 

irre1peot1Te ot ~bl p&rt1~. J9Nno1r or perat.t under which the water ill stored. 

h oontn.ot1 with iJM!bibla or croup orpnbationa tor the dinr111on and use ot 

etoN,:a wetera troa thue reHno1ra and other1 or the 1111.a•tte Valley Project 

for irription •" propoNd, and as plans tor suoh uae through projects authorized 

under the Federal Reol&l!lltion 1Aw1 are denloped, eecondar7 perwits •111 be filed 

pure~nt to section 537-300, Oreson n.e•i••d Statute,. 

The tabulation referred to· 1n item J is as tollow111 

Resenoir 

Lookout Point 
Cotta.ge Orove 
Dorena 
fern Fidge 
!letroit 

'!'otal 

Acre-feet 

340,000 
30,000 
70,000 
95,000 

300,000 

835,000 

-0 



Sarah Henderson 

From: 
Se nt: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Sarah, 

TJ Hafner <tjhafner@agricare.com> 
Friday, December 20, 2013 3:17 PM 
Sarah Henderson 
RE: T-11644 scanned map 
ALT A Std Owner Policy 1402.06 (2006).pdf 

See attached owner policy from the title company. Will this work for what you need? 

Have a good weekend, T.j. 

T.J. Hafner 
Certified Crop Advisor 

Ag[f~.~r,~ 
35711 Helms Drive P.O. Box 717 
Jefferson, OR 97352 
Cell: 503-508-4684 
Office: 541-327-7853 
Fax: 541-327-7964 
tjhafner@agricare.com 

From: Sarah Henderson [mailto:sarah.a.henderson@state.or.us) 
Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2013 9:01 AM 
To: TI Hafner 
Subject: T-11644 scanned map 

Hi TJ, 

Attached is the scanned map and app page that I used for the transfer application draft. The colored map page was a 

copy that I marked up to use during my processing. 

Please let me know if there is anything incorrect, or if there are any other questions or concerns. 

Thank you. 

Sarah 

Sarah Henderson 
OWRD 
503-986-0890 

1 



Form No. 1402.06 
ALTA Owner's Polley (6·17·06) 

SCHEDULE A 

First American Title Insurance Company 

Name and Address of Title Insurance Company: 
First American Title Insurance Company 
1 First American Way 
Santa Ana, CA 92707 

File No.: 7083-1899385 Policy No.: 1899385 

Address Reference: 46759 E Lyons Mill City Drive, Lyons, OR 97358 
Amount of Insurance: $200,000.00 Premium: $700.00 

Date of Polley: October 11, 2012 at 3:46 p.m. 

1. Name of Insured: 

Havel Place, LLC 

2. Toe estate or interest in the Land that is insured by this policy is: 

Fee Simple 

3. Title is vested In: 

Havel Place, LLC 

4. Toe Land referred to in this policy Is described as follows: 

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof 

Rrst American Title Insurance Company 

Polley Page 5 
Policy Number: 1899385 



Form No. 1402.06 
ALTA Owner's Policy (6-17-06) 

File No. 7083-1899385 

SCHEDULE B 

Policy No. 1899385 

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE 

Pollcy Page 6 
Policy Number: 1899385 

This Policy does not Insure against loss or damage, and the Company will not pay costs, attorneys' fees, 
or expenses that arise by reason of: 

1. Taxes or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing 
authority that levies taxes or assessments on real property or by the publlc records; proceedings 
by a public agency which may result in taxes or assessments, or notices of such 
proceedings, whether or not shown by the records of such agency or by the public records. 

2. Facts, rights, interests or claims which are not shown by the public records but which could be 
ascertained by an inspection of the land or by making inquiry of persons in possession thereof. 

3. Easements, or claims of easement, not shown by the public records; reservations or exceptions in 
patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; water rights, claims or title to water. 

4. Any encroachment (of existing Improvements located on the subject land onto adjoining land or 
of existing improvements located on adjoining land onto the subject land), encumbrance, 
violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affectlng the title that would be disclosed by an 
accurate and complete land survey of the subject land. 

5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, material, equipment rental or workers 
compensation heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the public 
records. 

This exception (#5) is hereby waived without additional cost in accordance with the provisions of 
the Oregon Title Insurance Rating Manual provision 5.001 A 5 PROVlDED a Lender has been 
issued a simultaneous title insurance policy on the subject property and to the extent this 
exception has been eliminated or modified on said Lender's policy. 

6. Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the Linn Soil 
and Water Conservation District. 
(Assessments, when levied, will be included In the Ad Valorem taxes.) 

7. Toe rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying within the 
limits of streets, roads and highways. 

8. Easement, induding terms and provisions contained therein: 
Recording Information: February 25, 1947 In Book 189 Page 827, Deed Records 
In Favor of: Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 
For: telephone line 

(Affects Parcel 2) 

Arst American Title Insurance Company 



Form No. 1402.06 
ALTA Owner's Polley (6· 17·06) 

File No.: 7083-1899385 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Policy No.: 1899385 

Policy Page 8 
Polley Number: 1899385 

Real property in the City of Lyons, County of Linn, State of Oregon, described as follows: 

PARCEL I : 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF AND 25 LINKS EAST OF THE WESTERLY SOUTHWEST 
CORNER OF THE JOHN B. POTTER AND JANE POTTER DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37, NOTIACATION 
NO. 7651, BEING PART OF SECTION 22 AND 27 IN TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST OF THE 
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN LINN COUN1Y, OREGON; RUNNING THENCE NORTH 10.58 CHAINS, 
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37, TO A POINT 25 LINKS EAST OF 
THE WEST LINE OF SAID CLAIM NO. 37; THENCE EAST 7.29 CHAINS FOLLOWING THE SOUTH LINE OF 
THAT PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RICHARD A. WALKER BY DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 347, PAGE 591, 
DEED RECORDS FOR LINN COUN1Y, OREGON; THENCE NORTH 12.95 CHAINS FOLLOWING THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID WALTER TRACT TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE EAST 
917.16 FEET, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37 TO THE NORTHWEST 
CORNER OF THE TRACT CONVEYED TO ERCILL WILSON, RECORDED IN VOLUME 301, PAGE 270, DEED 
RECORDS FOR LINN COUNTY, OREGON; THENCE SOUTH 0° 45' EAST, 1521.80 FEET TO THE SOUTH 
LINE OF SAID DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37; THENCE WEST 1409.10 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE 
OF SAID DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

PARCEL II: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT 400 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE DONATION LAND CLAIM 
OF WILLIAM R. MANIS BEING NOTIACATION NO. 7646 AND CLAIM NO. 38 IN TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, 
RANGE 2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON; THENCE SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 100 FEET 
TO THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF LINN COUNTY MARKET ROAD NO. 6 {LYONS-MILL CITY DRIVE); 
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE ROAD BOUNDARY TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH 
BOUNDARY OF DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 38; THENCE EAST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

NOTE: This legal description was created prior to January 1, 2008. 

APN: 6474 and 926360 

Rrst American Title Insurance Company 



Form No. 1402.06 
AL TA Owner's Policy (6· 17-06) 

9. Easement, Including terms and provisions contained therein: 

Policy Page 7 
Policy Number: 1899385 

Recording Information: February 26, 1947 In Book 190 Page 5, Deed Records 
In Favor of: Mountain States Power Company 
For: electric pole line 

(Affects Parcel 2) 

10. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein: 
Recording Information: April 06, 1964 in Book 301 Page 270, Deed Records 
In Favor of: Ercill Wilson and Dorotheen Wilson (property to the East) 
For: roadway 
Affects: South 25 feet of Tax Lot 100 

11. Deed of Trust and the terms and conditions thereof. 
Loan No.: 076357-441-999-99 
Grantor/Trustor: Havel Place LLC, a Limited Liability Company 
Grantee/Beneficiary: Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA 
Trustee: Rrst American Title Company of Oregon, a corporation 
Amount: $90,000.00 
Dated: October 03, 2012 
Recorded: October 11, 2012 
Recording Information: Instrument No. 2012-15767 

12. Deed of Trust and the terms and conditions thereof. 
Loan No.: undisclosed 
Grantor/Trustor: Havel Place LLC 
Grantee/Beneficiary: The Estate of Judy P. Nielsen 
Trustee: First American TitJe Company of Oregon 
Amount: $63,000.00 
Dated: October OS, 2012 
Recorded: October 11, 20U 
Recording Information: Instrument No. 2012-15768 

Arst American 11tle Insurance Company 



Form No. 1402.06 
ALTA Owner's Policy (6-17-06) 
1100302P050600 

OWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE 
ISSUED BY 

First A,nerican Title Insurance Company 
~ · [11 Any notice of claim and any other notice or statement In writing required to be g iven to the Company under this policy must be 
) , i"4' given to the Company at the address shown in Section 18 of the Conditions . . ~ 
) • IC . ~. COVERED RISKS 

police power not covered by Covered Risk 5 If a notice of the 
enforcement action, describing any part of the Land, Is recorded 
In the Public Records, but only to the extent of the enforcement 

I.,~ SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE, THE EXCEPTIONS 
1
• ~,C FROM COVERAGE CONTAINED IN SCHEDULE B AND THE 
). -~• CONDmONS, ARST AMERICAN TTilE INSURANCE COMPANY, a 
\I .:---~~ California corporation (the "Company'') Insures, as of Date or Policy 
t, • d, and, to the extent stated in Covered Risks 9 and 10, after Date of 7. 
) ' \11t. Polley, against loss or damage, not exceeding the Amount of 
\ ·. !( Insurance, sustained or Incurred by the Insured by reason of: 

referred to In that notice. 
The exercise of the rights of eminent domain If a notice of the 
exercise, describing any part of the Land, is recorded In the 
Public Records. 

~ . ~ 1. Trtle being vested other than as stated In SChedule A. 
( U, 2. Any defect In or lien or encumbrance on the "Title. This Covered 
,' :.C Risk Includes but Is not limited to Insurance against loss from 9. 
'-; 'tr (a) A defect In the Trtle caused by 

8. Any taking by a governmental body that has occurred and Is 
binding on the rights of a purchaser for value without Knowledge. 
Title being vested other than as stated In Schedule A or being 
defective 

I ~ (l) forgery, fraud, undue inftuence, duress, Incompetency, 
( if Incapacity, or Impersonation; 
fl ., ~ (II) failure of any person or Entity to have authorized a 

,c transfer or conveyance; 
/ ., ~ (iii) a document affecting 17tfe not properly created, li .:t(_4 executed, witnessed, sealed, acknowledged, notarized, or 
, \7'°< delivered; 
. ~ (Iv) failure to perform those acts necessary to create a 

1 :; ~ document by electronic means authorized by law; 

1
1 ;r~ (v) a document exearted under a falsified, expired, or 
; ,,., otherwise Invalid power of attorney; 
1> ~ (vi) a document not properly filed, recorded, or Indexed In 
I ft, the Public Records lndudlng failure to perform those acts 
~ by electronic means authorized by law; or 
: (vii) a defective judicial or administrative proceeding. 
1
~ (b) Toe lien of real estate taxes or assessments Imposed on the 
: ~ "Title by a governmental authority due or payable, but unpaid. 
,l (c) Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or 
\ " adverse circumstance affecting the Title that would be 
· ~ disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the 

Land. The term wenaoachment" Includes encroachments of 
existing improvements located on the Land onto adjoining 
land, and encroachments onto the Land of existing 
Improvements located on adjoining land. 

Unmarketable Title. 
No right of access to and from the Land. 
The violation or enforcement of any law, ordinance, permit, or 

(a) as a result of the avoidance In whole or in part, or from a 
court order providing an alternative remedy, of a transfer of 
all or any part of the title to or any interest In the Land 
occurring prior to the transaction vesting ntle as shown In 
Schedule A because that prior transfer constituted a 
fraudulent or preferential transfer under federal bankruptcy, 
state Insolvency, or slmllar creditors' rights laws; or 

(b) because the Instrument of transfer vesting Title as shown In 
Schedule A constitutes a preferential transfer under federal 
bankruptcy, state Insolvency, or similar creditors' rights laws 
by reason of the failure of its recording In the Public Records 
(I) to be timely, or 
(Ii) to Impart notice of Its existence to a purchaser for value 

or to a Judgment or lien creditor. 
10. My defect In or lien or encumbrance on the Tltle or other matter 

Included in Covered Risks 1 through 9 that has been created or 
attached or has been flied or recorded In the Public Records 
subsequent to Date of Policy and prior to the recording of the 
deed or other Instrument of transfer In the Public Records that 
vests Tltle as shown In Schedule A. 

The Company will al.so pay the costs, attorneys' fees, and expenses 
Incurred In defense of any matter Insured against by this policy, but 
only to the extent provided In the Conditions. 

Finl American 71tle Insurance Company 

govemmental regulation (induding those relating to building and .., 1)./-/d✓- ..... _ 
zoning) restricting, regulating, prohibiting, or relating to 
(a) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the Land; 
(b) the character, dimensions, or location of any Improvement 

erected on the Land; 
(c) the subdivision of land; or 
( d) environmental protection 
if a notice, describing any part of the Land, Is recorded in the 
Public Records setting forth the violation or Intention to 

enforce, but only to the extent of the violation or enforcement 
referred to In that notice. 

AA enforcement action based on the exercise of a governmental 

~ ~~~ 
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Form No. 1402.06 
ALTA Owner's Policy (6-17-06) 

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE 
The rollowlng matters are expressly exduded from the coverage of this policy, and 
the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, attorneys' rees, or expenses that 
arise by reason of: 
1. (a) Any law, ordinance, permit, or govemmenml regulation (lnduding those 

relating to building and zonlng) restricting, regulating, prohibiting, or 
relating to 
(I) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the land; 
(II) the character, dimensions, or location of any Improvement erected on 

the Land; 
(Ill) the subdivision of land; or 
(lv) environmental protection; 

or the effect of any violation of these laws, ordinances, or governmental 
regulations. This Exdusion l(a) does not modify or limit the coverage provided 
under Covered Risk S. 
(b) Any governmental police power. This Exduston l(b) docs not modify or 

limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 6. 
2. Rights of eminent domain. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the 

coverage provided under Covered Risk 7 or 8. 
3. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims, or other matters 

(a) created, suffered, assumed, or agreed to by the Insured Oalmant; 
(b) not Known to the Company, not recorded In the Public Records at Date of 

Policy, but Known to the Insured Oalmant and not disclosed In writing to 
the Company by the Insured Oalmant prior to the date the Insured 
Oalmant became an Insured under this policy; 

(c) resultlng In no loss or damage to the Insured Oalmant; 
(d) attaching or created subsequent to Date of Policy (however, this does not 

modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risks 9 and 10); or 
(e) resulting In loss or damage that would not have been sustained If the 

Insured Oaimant had pald value for the Title. 
4. Any claim, by reason of the operation of federal bankruptcy, state insolvency, 

or similar creditors' rights laws, that the transaction vesting the ntle as shown 
In SChedule A, Is 
(a) a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer; or 
(b) a preferential transfer for any reason not stated In Covered Risk 9 of this 

polky. 
S. Any llen on the lltfe for real estate taxes or assessments Imposed by 

governmental authority and created or attaching between Date of Policy and 
the date of recording of the deed or other Instrument of transfer In the Public 
Records that vests Title as shown in SChedule A. 

CONDmONS 
1. DEFINffiON OF TERMS 
The following terms when used In this policy mean: 

(a) ~Amount of Insurance~: The amount stilted In SChedule A, as may be 
Increased or decreased by endorsement to this policy, Increased by 
Section 8(b), or deaeased by Sections 10 and 11 of these Conditions. 

(b) "Date of Pon~: The date designated as •oate of Poli~ In Schedule A. 
(c) "Entity": A corporation, partnership, trust, limited Uabflity company, or 

other similar legal entity. 
(d) "Insured': The Insured named In SChedule A. 

(I) The term "Insured' also lndudes 
(A) successors to the Title or the Insured by operation of law as 

dlstlngulshed from purchase, Including heirs, devlsees, survivors, 
personal representatives, or next of kln; 

(B) successors to an Insured by dissolution, merger, consolidation, 
distribution, or reorganization; 

(Q successors to an Insured by Its conversion to another kind of 
Entity; 

(0) a grantee of an Insured under a deed delivered without 
payment of actual valuable consideration conveying the Title 
(1) if the stock, shares, memberships, or other equity Interests 

of the grantee are wholly-owned by the named Insured, 
(2) if the grantee wholly owns the named Insured, 
(3) If the grantee is wholly-owned by an affillated Entity of the 

named Insured, provided the affiliated Entity and the 
named Insured are both wholly-owned by the same person 
or Entity, or 

(4) If the grantee Is a trustee or beneficiary of a trust created 
by a wntten Instrument established by the Insured named 
In SChedule A for estate planning purposes. 
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(II) With regard to (A), (B), (C), and (D) reserving, however, all rights 
and defenses as to any successor that the Company would have had 
against any predecessor Insured. 

(e) "Insured Oalmant": An Insured claiming loss or damage. 
(f) "Knowledge' or "Known•: Actual knowledge, not constructive knowledge 

or notice that may be Imputed to an Insured by reason of the Pubflc 
Records or any other records that Impart constructive notlce of matters 
affecting the ntle. 

(g) "Land': The land described In Schedule A, and affmed Improvements that 
by law constitute real property. The term "Land" does not Include any 
property beyond the lines of the area described In Schedule A, nor any 
right, title, Interest, estate, or easement In abutting streets, roads, 
avenues, alleys, lanes, ways, or waterways, but this does not modify or 
limit the extent that a right of access to and from the Land Is Insured by 
this policy. 

(h) "Mortgage": Mortgage, deed of trust, trust deed, or other security 
instrument, including one evidenced by electronic means authorfled by 
law. 

(1) "Public Records": Records established under state statutes at Date of 
Policy for the purpose of Imparting constructive notice of matters relating 
to real property to purchasers for value and without Knowledge. With 
respect to Covered Risk S(d), "Public Records" shall also indude 
environmental protection liens flied In the records of the clerk of the 
United States District Court for the district where the Land is loCilted. 

U) ""Title": The estate or Interest described In Schedule A. 
(k) "Unmarketable TIile": lltfe affected by an alleged or apparent matter that 

would permit a prospective purchaser or lessee of the Tltle or lender on 
the 11tle to be released from the obllgatlon to purchase, lease, or lend If 
there Is a contractual condition requiring the delivery of marketable title. 

2. CONTINUATION OF INSURANCE 
The coverage of this policy shall contJnue ln force as of Date of Polley In favor 

of an Insured, but only so long as the Insured retains an estate or Interest In the 
Land, or holds an obligation secured by a purchase money Mortgage given by a 
purchaser From the Insured, or only so long as the Insured shall have llablllty by 
reason of warranties In any transfer or conveyance of the Tltle. This policy shall not 
con~nue In force In raver of any purchaser from the Insured of either (I) an estate 
or Interest In the Land, or (ii) an obffgatlon secured by a purchase money Mortgage 
given to the Insured. 

3 . NOTICE OF CLAIM TO BE GIVEN BY INSURED CLAIMANT 
The Insured shall notify the Company promptly In writing (l) In case of any 

litigation as set forth In Section S(a) of these Conditions, (II) In case Knowledge 
shall come to an Insured hereunder of any clalm of title or Interest that Is adverse 
to the 11tle, as Insured, and that might cause loss or damage for which the 
Company may be liable by virtue of this policy, or (ffi) If the Tltle, as Insured, Is 
rejected as Unmarketable Title. If the Company IS prejudiced by the failure of the 
Insured Claimant to provide prompt notice, the Company's llablllty to the Insured 
Oalmant under the policy shall be reduced to the extent of the prejudice. 

4. PROOF OF LOSS 
In the event the Company Is unable to determine the amount of loss or 

damage, the Company may, at its option, require as a condition of payment that 
the Insured aalmant furnish a signed proof of loss. The proof of loss must describe 
the defect, lien, encumbrance, or other matter 1115\Jred against by this policy that 
constlb.Jtes the basis of loss or damage and shall state, to the extent possible, the 
basis of calculatlng the amount of the loss or damage. 

5. DEFENSE AND PROSECUTION OF ACTIONS 
(a) Upon written request by the Insured, and subject to the options contained 

In Section 7 of these Conditions, the Company, at Its own cost and without 
unreasonable delay, shall provide for the defense of an Insured In 
lltlgatlon In which any third party asserts a clalm covered by this pol!cy 
adverse to the Insured. This obi/gallon Is limited to only those stated 
causes of action alleging matters Insured against by this policy. The 
Company shall have the right to select counsel of Its choice (subject to the 
right of the Insured to object for reasonable cause) to represent the 
Insured as to those stated causes of action. It shall not be llable for and 
will not pay the fees of any other counsel. The Company will not pay any 
fees, costs, or expenses Incurred by the Insured in the defense of those 
causes of action that allege matters not Insured against by this policy. 

(b) The Company shall have the right, In addition to the options contained In 
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Section 7 of these Conditions, at Its own cost, to Institute and prosecute 
any actlon or proceeding or to do any other act that In Its opinion may be 
necessary or desirable to establish the Title, as Insured, or to prevent or 
reduce loss or damage to the Insured. The Company may take any 
appropriate action under the terms of this policy, whether or not It shall 
be liable to the Insured. The exercise of these rights shall not be an 
admission of llablllty or waiver of any provision of this policy. If the 
Company exercises its rights under this subsection, it must do so 
diligently. 

(c) Whenever the Company brings an action or asserts a defense as required 
or permitted by this policy, the Company may pursue the litigation to a 
Hnal determination by a court of competent Jurisdiction, and It expressly 
reserves the right, In its sole discretion, to appeal any adverse Judgment 
or order. 

6. DUTY OF INSURED CLAIMANT TO COOPERATE 
(a) In all cases where this policy permits or requires the Company to 

prosecute or provide for the defense of any action or proceeding and any 
appeals, the Insured shall secure to ttle Company the right to so 
prosecute or provide defense In ttle action or proceeding, lndudlng the 
right to use, at Its option, the name of ttle Insured for this purpose. 
Whenever requested by the Company, ttle Insured, at the Company's 
expense, shall give the Company all reasonable aid (I) In securing 
evidence, obtaining wiblesses, proseaJtlng or defending the action or 
proceeding, or effecting settlement, and (11) In any other lawful act that In 
the opinion of the Company may be necessary or desirable to establish 
the Title or any other matter as Insured. If the Company is prejudiced by 
the filllure of the Insured to furnish the required cooperation, the 
Company's obligations to the Insured under the policy shall terminate, 
Including any liability or obllgatlon to defend, prosecute, or continue any 
litigation, with regard to the matter or matters requiring such 
cooperation. 

(b) The Company may reasonably require the Insured Oaimant to submit to 
examination under oath by any auttlorized representative of the Company 
and to produce for examination, Inspection, and copying, at such 
reasonable times and places as may be designated by the authorized 
representative of the Company, all records, In whatever medlum 
maintained, indudlng books, ledgers, checks, memoranda, 
correspondence, reports, e-mails, disks, tapes, and videos whether 
bearing a date before or after Date of Polley, that reasonably pertain ID 
ttle loss or damage. Further, if requested by any authorized 
representative of the Company, the Insured Oalmant shall grant Its 
permlsslon, In wrillng, for any authorized representative of the company 
to examine, Inspect, and copy all of these records In the custody or 
control of a third party that reasonably pertain to the loss or damage. All 
Information designated as confidential by the Insured Claimant provided 
to the company pursuant to this Sect!on shall not be disclosed to others 
unless, In the reasonable judgment of the Company, it Is necessary In the 
administration of the dalm. Failure of the Insured Oalmant to submit for 
examlnaUon under oath, produce any reasonably requested lnformatlon, 
or grant permlssion to secure reasonably necessary Information from third 
parties as required in this subsection, unless prohibited by law or 
governmental regulation, shall terminate any llablhty of the Company 
under this policy as to that clalm. 

7. OPTIONS TO PAY OR OTHERWISE SETTLE CL.AIMS; TERMINATION 
OFUABIUTY 
In case of a dalm under this policy, the Company shall have the following 
additional options: 
(a) To Pay or Tender Payment of lhe Amount of Insurance. 

To pay or tender payment of the Amount of Insurance under this policy 
together with any costs, attorneys' fees, and expenses Incurred by the 
Insured Oalmant that were authorized by the Company up to the time of 
payment or tender of payment and that the Company Is obligated to pay. 
Upon the exercise by the Company of this optlon, all nabllity and 
obllgatlons of the Company to the Insured under this policy, other than to 
make the payment required In this subsection, shall terminate, lndudlng 
any liablllty or obllgatlon to defend, prosecute, or continue any litigation. 

(b) To Pay or Otherwise Settle With Parties Other Than the Insured or With 
the Insured Oalmant. 
(I) To pay or otherwise settle with other parties for or In the name of an 

Insured Oalmant any dalm insured against under this pollcy. In 
addition, the Company will pay any costs, attorneys' fees, and 
expenses Incurred by the Insured Oalmant that were authorized by 
the Company up to the time of payment and that the Company Is 
obligated to pay; or 

(II) To pay or otherwise settle with the Insured Oalmant the loss or 
damage provided for under this policy, togettler vAth any costs, 
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attorneys' Fees, and expenses Incurred by the Insured Claimant that were 
authortzed by the Company up to the time of payment and that the 
Company Is obligated to pay. 

Upon the exen:lse by the Company of either of the options provided for In 
subsections (b)(I) or (II), the Company's obllgatlons to the Insured under this 
pollcy for the claimed loss or di,lmage, oU,er than the payments required to be 
made, shall terminate, lnduding any liability or obllgatlon to defend, prosecute, 
or conbnue any Utlgatlon. 

8. DETERMINATION AND EXTENT OF LIABILITY 
This policy is a contract of Indemnity against actual monetary loss or damage 

sustained or Incurred by the Insured Oalmant who has suffered loss or damage by 
reason or matters Insured against by this policy. 

(a) The extent of llablllty of the Company for loss or damage under this policy 
shall not exceed the lesser of 
(I) the Amount of Insurance; or 
(TI) the difference between the value of ttle TIile a.s Insured and the value 

of the litle subject to the risk Insured against by this policy. 
{b) lf the Company pursues Its rights under Section 5 of these conditions and 

Is unsuccessful in establishing the litle, as Insured, 
(I) the Amount of Insurance shall be Increased by 10%, and 
(II) the lnsurl!d Claimant shall have the right to have the loss or damage 

determined either as of the date the claim was made by the Insured 
Oalmant or as of the date it Is settled and paid. 

(c) In addition to the extent of llabinty under (a) and (b), the Company will 
also pay those costs, attorneys' fees, and expenses Incurred In accordance 
with Sections 5 and 7 of these Conditions. 

9. UMITATION OF LIABILITY 
(a) If the Company establishes the 11tle, or removes the alleged defect, lien, 

or encumbrance, or cures the lack or a right or access to or from the 
Land, or cures tile claim of Unmarketable Title, all as Insured, In a 
reasonably diligent manner by any method, Including lltlgatk>n and the 
completion of any appeals, It shall have rully performed Its obllgatlons 
with respect to that matter and shall not be liable for any loss or damage 
caused ID the Insured. 

(b) In the event of any lltlgation, lnduding l1Ugatfon by the Company or with 
the Company's consent, the Company shall have no liability ror loss or 
damage unbl there has been a final determlnaUon by a court of 
competent jurisdiction, and disposition or au appeals, adverse to the Title, 
as Insured. 

(c) The Company shall not be liable for loss or damage to the Insured for 
liability voluntarily assumed by the Insured In settling any claim or suit 
without the prior written consent of the Company. 

10. REDUCTION OF INSURANCE; REDUCTION OR TERMINATION OF 
LIABilllY 
All payments under this policy, except payments made for costs, attorneys' 

fees, and expenses, shall reduce the Amount or Insurance by the amount of the 
payment. 

11, LIABILITY NONCUMULATIVE 
The Amount of Insurance shall be reduced by any amount the Company pays 

under any policy Insuring a Mortgage to which excepUon Is taken In SChedule B or 
to which the Insured has agreed, assumed, or taken subject, or which ts executed 
by an Insured after Date of Polley and which ls a charge or lien on the Title, and 
the amount so paid shall be deemed a payment to the Insured under this policy. 

12. PAYMENT OF LOSS 
When liability and the extent of loss or damage have been definitely fixed In 

accordance with these Conditions, the payment shall be made within 30 days. 

13. RIGKTS OF RECOVERY UPON PAYMENT OR SETTLEMENT 
(a) Whenever the Company shall have settled and paid a claim under this 

policy, It shall be subrogated and entlUcd to the rights of the Insured 
Oalmant In the Title and all other rights and remedies In respect to the 
dalm that the Insured Oalmant has against any person or property, ID the 
extent or the amount of any loss, costs, attorneys· Fees, and expenses 
paid by the Company. If requested by the Company, the Insured Qalmant 
shall execute documents to evidence the transfer lo the Company of these 
rights and remedies. The Insured Oalmant shall permit the Company to 
sue, compromise, or settle In the name of the Insured Claimant and to 
use the name of the Insured Claimant In any transaction or litigation 
lnvoMng these rights and remedies. 
If a payment on account of a claim docs not fully cover the loss of the 
Insured Claimant, the Company shaR defer the exercise of Its right to 
recover unUI arter the Insured Claimant shall have recovered Its loss. 
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(b) The Company's right of subrogation lndudes the rights of the Insured to 
Indemnities, guaranties, other policies of Insurance, or bonds, 
notwithstanding any terms or conditions contained In those Instruments 
that address subrogation rights. 

14. ARBITRATION 
Elther the Company or the Insured may demand that the claim or controversy 

shall be submitted to arbitration pursuant to the Title Insurance Arbitration Rules or 
the American Land 'Title Association ("Rulesj. Except as provided In the Rules, 
there shall be no Jolnder or consolidation with dalms or controvel5!es of other 
persons. Arbitrable matters may Include, but are not limited to, any controversy or 
claim between the Company and the Insured arising out of or relating to this 
policy, any service In connection with its Issuance or the breach of a policy 
prolllslon, or to any other controversy or claim arising out of the transaction giving 
rise to this policy. All arbitrable matters when the Amount of Insurance Is 
$2,000,000 or less shall be arbitrated at the option of either the Company or the 
Insured. All arbltrable matters when the Amount of Insurance Is In excess of 
$2,000,000 shall be arbitrated only when agreed to by both the Company and the 
Insured. Arbitration pursuant to this pollcy and under the Rules shall be binding 
upon the parties. Judgment upon the award rendered by the ArbltralDr(s) may be 
entered In any court of competent Jurisdldlon. 

15. LIABILITY UMlTED TO THIS POUCY; POUCY ENTIRE CONTRACT 
(a) This policy together with an endorsements, if any, attached to it by the 

Company Is the entire policy and contract between the Insured and the 
Company. In interpreting any provision of this policy, this policy shall be 
construed as a whole. 

(b) Any dalm of loss or damage that arises out of the status of the 'Title or by 
any action asserting such dalm shall be restricted to this policy. 

(c) Any amendment of or endorsement to this policy must be In writing and 
authenticated by an authorized person, or expressly Incorporated by 
Schedule A of this policy. 

Polley Page 4 
Polley Number: 1899385 

(d) Each endorsement to this pollcy Issued at any lime is made a part of this 
policy and Is subject to all of Its terms and provisions. Except as the 
endorsement expressly states, It does not (I) modify any of the rerms and 
provisions of the policy, (II) modify any prior cndo~ement, {lil) extend the 
Date of Polley, or (Iv) lnaease the Amount of Insurance. 

16. SEVERABIUTY 
In the event any provision of this policy, In whole or In part, ls held Invalid or 

unenforceable under applicable law, the policy shall be deemed not to Include that 
prolllslon or such part held to be Invalid, but all other provisions shall remain In full 
force and effect. 

17. CHOICE OF LAW; FORUM 
(a) Choice of Law: The Insured acknowledges the Company has unde,written 

the risks covered by this policy and determined the premium charged 
therefore In reliance upon the law affecting Interests In real property and 
appflcable to the Interpretation, rights, remedies, or enforcement of 
policies of Utle Insurance of the Jurisdiction where the Land Is located. 
Therefore, the court or an arbitrator shall apply the law of the jurisdiction 
where the Land Is located to determine the validity of claims against the 
'Title that are adverse to the Insured and to Interpret and enforce the 
terms or this policy. In neither case shall the court or arbitrator apply Its 
conflicts of law principles to determine the applicable law. 

(b) Choice of Forum: Any lltlgatJon or other proceeding brought by the 
Insured against the Company must be Oled only In a state or federal court 
within the United States of America or Its territories having appropriate 
Jurisdiction. 

18. NOTICES, WHERE SENT 
Any notlce of claim and any other notice or statement In writing required to be 

given to the Company under this policy must be given to the Company at I First 
American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707, Attn: Claims Department 

POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE 
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Land Use 

Information Form 

Applicant: ftA\l eL-

RECEIVE~ 
AUG 02 2013 ~ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

LGC.. 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 9730 1-1 266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.s1u1e.or.us 

Mailing Address: tj 11 r::( A. nd e >" ~"--' 12.c::l -~-------'--------------------------- --
A t..1 MS V lL--L-E:- q,32,17 Daytime Phone: tfo'f. UJf3 · 41P81-

City Stntc Zip 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may 
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

Township Range Sec1ion '/4 ¼ Tax Loi ff Plu.n Designation (e.g .. W:11cr1o be: Proposed 
Rural Rcsidcntial/RR-5) Land Use: 

q7 Z,f; Z.7- :::>t:::"=>vt. too ~, F' 0 Diverted J4c onvcycd ~Used .,. . , e--

11,1- ~€:-1~"~ D Divcrlcd D Conveyed D Used 

,,,, ..... l'JE;-f\J 1k ~ 

- ,::,(",.._ ' . 
- - r-, -• 

L- I 111,. , l lT- .. 1'-"'--' 
, ~1.v ,-..,---

()IC-·~ -- 0 Diverted D Conveyed 0 Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

8. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
0 Permit to Use or Store Water ~ Water Right Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Waler Registration Modificntion 
0 Limited Water Use License O Alloca1ion of Conserved Water O Exchange of Water 

Source of water: □ Reservoir/Pond □ Ground Waler J:8f Surface Water (name) tJ 1AD±IA-Yn d?r \Jetz... 

Estimated quantity of water needed: - ~14_,_-4---=------­
lntended use of water: ~Irrigation 

D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

0 cubic feel per second rg:gallons per minute O acre-feel 

D Industrial 
D lnstrcam 

D Domestic for ___ houschold(s) 
D Other _______ ___ _ 

----------------------------- ·-------- -----------· --~ 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of tbenext page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ~ 



RECEIVED 
For Local Government Use Only AUG O 2 2013 

The follow!11g seo~io~ must ~e c_o~pleted by a planning offic_ial from ~ach county and city listwa1i~rf~~\g§8ill!i~h~W be 
located enttrely w1tlun the city hm1ts. ln thal case, only the city planning agency must complete Hi'i~.'19"~l~§yT 
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. ' 

Please check the appropriate box below and prov ide the requested information 

~Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) e a owed outright or e not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): . 3 IC ( \ . 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) H approvals 
have been obtained but a ll appeal periods have not encl!ed, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed 
Ci1c Mos1 Signifte:m1, Applicable Pinn Land-Use Approval: ( e.g., plnn amcndmcnlS, rezones, 

conditional-use pennilS, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References 

O0b1aincd 0 Being Pursued 
D Denied 0 Nol Being Pursued 

□ Obtained 0 Being Pursued 
D Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D Dcmc Pursued 
D Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

O0btnined D Being Pursued 
D Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Punued 
D Denied D Nnt Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

~m ~ an\~ - /\jC) o+e.v l.QR ij ~ 

LLC9JB. S)0(~)(1J 

Name: 0 l ( \, \ 1' Ll al u v\f"L Title: -'-8..i.::::SS~6=0.~' uif,~'---P~! Ci~nL.....LJ.....>.V\f__.__,_V __ 

Signature: <2M,_ ~ Phone6l/f ~90 7- 38/~oate: 7-Z L-[3 

Government EntityJ./YJ f7 ~ (A i-y 
Note to local govern ment representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applican1. If 
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Reso~rces ~epartment's notice date to rct~m the co~plet~d Land 
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water 1s compatible wllh local 
comprehensive plans. ,~ 

-- ···--------- ~ 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:---------------------------------- ---

City or County: ________________ __ Staff contact: ____________ _ 

Signature: _________ ________ Phone: ________ __ Date: ______ _ 



• 
·,Application for Water RightRECEIVED 
Transfer 

J8""""' Oregon Water. Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Evidence of Use Affidavit AUG O 2 2013 
~ (503) 986-0900 
. www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as s~1~~ b'=J~Ei~.fiffiTadditional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supportinf~btMn9flih~ust be attached. 

State of Oregon ) 
) ss 

County Dl-t:INN-l.. 

I, _..,__,._,c:_....:...,_...::;__.L.,_-t~~a....::._.;;. __ _, in my capacity as «IL~~-f7~)~C 
I 

mailing address _____ __,.---:...;K--'S--'3;;;;._ _____ _____ _____ _ _ ___ ~ 

telephone n umber ( 50';> )_q....:.:3..lL~..:...-_~....;_;_\ 1-.....;__ _ _ ~, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on ( check one): 

~ Personal observation D Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

~ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate# 54059; OR 

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov'tLot Acres 
orDLC (if aoolicable) 

OR 

D Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate# __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

H<rVel Place LLC.-Transfer 
Evidence of Use Affidavit - Revised 215120/0 
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): pz:«:-''"N°'\ ft_Ufo..SS 5'eaj 
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the 

above statements, my application will 1icsc:~t,e. 
c Q /,¥==- AUG O 2 1013 

Signature of Affiant Date 
2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON rli .----\ 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 2Lf day of JI t , 20_.Q,_. 

JAYME FEUCE PIERCE ~ ~ OfFJCW.SEAL @. 
NOTARY PUBUC. OREGON ~ 
COMMISSION NO 469936 

I I 'y ~ Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: _f-_+-/ _1 cr-_}-/_(p~_ 
Supporting Documents Examples 

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
Copy of confir ming water right certificate that shows issue date 

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
ritilit certificate) 

-~opies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

or for expenditures related to use of water 
Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops • 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

records of other water suppliers • Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a 
D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to water right. 
establish location and date of photograph lfthe photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without 

the source being identified, the date oftbe photograph and 
source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number 
within the last 5 years 

Havel Place LLC-Tran.sfer 
Evidence of Use Affidavit- Revised 215120/0 
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BARENBRUG RECEIVED 
BARENBRL'<.., L.:.SA 

Planrbrt'e<ling, St'ed Pro<lucuo11. Seed Tr.,dt" 
AUG O 2 2013 

PRODUCTION CONTRACT 
BETWEEN 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
S.4MM~O~oP 

DA TE 10122n009 

BARENBRUG USA, INC 
33477 Hwy 99E. PO Box 239 
Tangent OR 97389 

AND 
SILVER MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC 
ID# 14567 
P.O. BOX 53 
LYONS OR 97358 

hereafter called "BARENBRUG" hereafter called "GROWER" 

1 GROWER agrees 10 plant and grow lor seed production and dehvcr to BARENBRUG. 

VARIETY ID# 1Q1Q VARIETY NAME· Peak SPECIE. Perennial Rycgrass 
FIELD#: 

ACREAGE 55 EST. YIELD/ACRE 1400 TOTAL Est. ANNUAL YIELD: 77000 
FOR THE FOLLOWING CROP YEARS: 2010 2011 2012 --

2 BARENBRUG will provide GROWER \•n:h suff,cie,,t stodt seed ol i.il1d speocs and vanety lo, plantmg 0:1 abo.,e m.::nUonC<J acreage 
The cost of said stock seed wlll be paid by GROWER at BARENBRUG'S !isl pnce 

3 GROWER agrees to harvest and deliver all seed grown from the seed stock, with the quohly or that seed described as follows. to be 
determined by BARENBRUG or by an officially recognized Seed Testing Laboratory. 

CERTIFICATION Uncertified 
o/o PURE SEED 97.00 min 
% OTHER CROP .50 max 
% INERT· 3.00 max 
% WEED. .SO max 
% GERM: 90.00 min 
% OTHER RYEGRASS 3.00 
SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS Free ofpoa, noxious & UGS 

Bags to be paid for by GROWER. 
Delivery lime: upon BARENBRUG's request 
Storage & Insurance· Grower account unhl date of purchase 

4. BARENBRUG agrees to pay GROWER for growing. harvesung and delivering all above menI10ncd seed. compensallon In the amount 
and on conditions agreed upon as follows 

PRICE: Market price 
PAYMENT TERMS· Payment in lull 30 days after delivery of seed. but not later than July 1st lhl! year following production and havesting. 

All seed regardless of quality. to be marketed exclusrvely by BARENBRUG 

5. GROWER agrees to take the acreage out or production at lhe termination of this agreement by plowing or destroying the stand 

6. If. on the date or the sIgnIng or this contract. GROWER claims membership In a Bargaining Assoc1a11on. Covenant 4 sh.ill not apply to 
this contract 

7. GROWER agrees that all seed produced for this contract will be processed by GROWER 

8. The above stated variety may be protected or ptotection Is .applied for under the U.S. PLANT VARIETY PROTECTION ACT 
PropagaI,on without wrinen consent of BARENBRUG USA. INC is proh1b1ted 

By BARENBRUG USA. INC 

Date 

THIS CONTRA9~JECT TO THE COMDITIONS LISTED ON THE REVERSE 

~7' ~ '!ff--/ t ___ By GROWER,, 1/----t-__ 
--~l .... (_J._~ ..... ,/;7!~ Date /-Z,.':f"-/0 

l'hon, 'i➔ J 'J.!6,'>lilll • r i 5-1i-.J11f • fis: <S il 1926-9~35 
j H,c"' • 111 1\(1 ~ •• !,'1 l in••tnr, (II{·)" lX'I L"S:\ 

r ·t k, f I Hr K1 1.~1 1nm • n1t1,,, ,111)1 1• 



B{\RENBRUG USA, INC PURCHASE INVOICE 
33477 Hwy 99E, PO Box 239 
Tangent OR 97389 
Voice: 541/926-5801 FAX: 541/926-9435 VOUCHER NO 25938 

RECEIVING TICKET NO 48315 

RECEIVED DATE 12/23/2010 

VENDOR NO 14567 

ORDER FROM SILVER MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC 
P.O. BOX 53 
L VONS, OR 97358 

TELEPHONE (503)932-3617 

AUG O 2 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

SHIP TO BARENBRUG USA 
334 77 HWY 99E 

TELEPHONE 

PO BOX 239 
TANGENT, OR 97389 

(541)926-5801 

U/M :CEIVED PACKED . DESCRIPTION LOT NUMBER• , : , , UNrT COST . . . . . ' . -. . . . ., ...,~ ' 

48,100.00 L 48,100.000 50Lb 
48,100.00 48,100.000 

Peak Perennial Ryegrass 
Peak Perennial Ryegrass 

M56-1 0-RG46 0.5000 
-0.0012 

• 

•_:' .~ : LINE COST 

24050.00 
-57.72 

SILVER MO.UNTAlf\1 cARMS LLC &~A~~LIS C 
CHECK NO. 

104785 

OUR REF. NO. YOUR INV. NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT I AMOUNT PAID DISCOUNT TAKEN 

25938 
, 

48315 112/23/10 Peak Perennial Ryegrass 23,992.28 0.00 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

To1a1s 23,992.28 0.00 ...... 

TOTAL 23,992 28 



B·AREi'~BRUG USA, INC 
33477 Hwy 99E, PO Box 239 
Tangent OR 97389 

Voice: 541/926-5801 FAX: 541 /926-9435 

VENDOR NO 14567 

ORDER FROM SILVER MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC 
P.O. BOX 53 
LYONS. OR 97358 

TELEPHONE (503)932-3617. 

PURCHASE INVOICE 

RECEIVED 
AUG O 2 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

VOUCHER NO 27082 
RECEIVING TICKET NO 49683 

DATE 09/16/2011 

SHIP TO BARENBRUG USA 

334 77 HWY 99E 
PO BOX 239 
TANGENT. OR 97389 

TELEPHONE (541 )926-5801 

Barenbrug 

. - . 
8103G 

ORDERED U/M RECEIVED PACKED . . , _ D~SC~~ON .. . . ; LOT NUMBE~ ; _·:.· .. •.UNIT_ COST LINE COST 
51 .400.0000 L 51 ,400.0000 S0Lb Peak Perennial Ryegrass 
51,400.0000 51,400.0000 Peak Perennial Ryegrass Commission 

VENDOR 
SILVER MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC & Wilbua1"1~filsl:rut!M1AY 

o·JA Rci-':NO. YOUR INV. NO. INVQl(,c DATE INVOICE AMOUNT 

27082 49683 09/16/1 1 Peak P1 rennial Ryegrass 

l I 

M56-11 -RG26 

fMOUNTPAID 
31 ,035.3, 

Totals 31,035 32 

0.6050 
-0.0012 

31097 00 
-61.68 

107780 
CHECK NO. 

DISCOUNTTAKEH 
u:O 

0.00 

TOTAL 31,035.32 



~RENBRUG USA, INC 
334 77 Hv.,y 99E, PO Box 239 
Tangent OR 97389 
v'o1ce 541/926-5801 FAX: 541/926-9435 

VENDOR NO 14567 

RECEIVED 
AUG O 2 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

PURCHASE INVOICE 

VOUCHER NO 29088 
RECEIVING TICKET NO 52644 

DATE 04/26/2013 

OROE'R FROM SILVER MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC 

P.O. BOX 53 
L VONS, OR 97358 

SHIP TO BARENBRUG USA 

33477 HWY 99E 
PO BOX 239 
TAN GENT. OR 97389 

TELEPHONE (503)932-3617 . TELEPHONE (541 )926-5801 

Jimmy Gross Barenbrug 8104G,8931G 

ORDERED U/M RECEIVED PACKED DESCRIPTION .: . . - .: LOTNUMBER .UNITCOST -';..i4if.~-·~• LINE COST 

17,000 0000 L 17 .000.0000 50Lb Peak Perennial Ryegrass M56-12-RG60 07300 12410.00 

17,000.0000 17,000.0000 Peak Perennial Ryegrass Commission -0.0012 -20.40 

7,000.0000 L 7,000.0000 50Lb Bridgeport II Chew1ngs Fescue M56-12-CF119 0.8500 5950 00 

5.950.0000 5,950.0000 Bridgeport II Chewings Fescue -0.0100 -59.50 

Commission 

VEN:;:JOR Silver Mountain Farms LLC & Keybank &~lifu'}~fflft.Ao CHECKNO. 114315 

0'...;R REF. t :0. YOUP. ;; , J NC. .::vo:Cc DA7E INVOICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PAID DISCOUNT TAKEN 

29015 52510 I 04,04,13 Bridgehort II Chev.lings Fescue 15,357.37 0.00 

2t88 52644 04/26/13 Peak 9erennial Ryegrass 18,280 10 0.00 

2 111 71618 05/01/13 Bridgeport II Chewings Fescue 39,802.95 000 

I I 

I i l 
I I I I I 
I 
I I I I I 

I I 

I 
I 
I I I 
I I 

I 
' I 

- 7-3'44°"4:: 0-:-00--

TOTAL 18,280 10 

l 
I 



Regular Permanent Y\[ ater Right Transfer A}~~;tion Checklist 
Checked by \ / t/U,) Date 7 rr======= 

f / Certs & acres invohed: 
(If OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank) 

~ 1. Page I of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included? 
If not, what is missing? ____________________ _ 

CT 2. Are fees included and correct? Fee paid: / -::J{>l>Jf) 
Changes: _____ _ 

II ds in\'olved: ___ _ 

If not, the correct fee would be: ____ ., so the amount missing is: ___ _ Source: _____ _ 

► If a Substitution (see Pa e 5 of a lication) 
Base fee for I well (POA) $725.00 

Number of additional wells= X $350.00 = 

Tota!= 

► If a Government Action POD change (see: Page 5): NO CHARGE 

► lf any ot er type o "regular permanent" transfer: h f 
Base fee for one water right, one change and first cfs = $1,000.00 

# of additional water rights beyond the 
first (see Part 4 of application)= X $450.00-

Additional fee for groundwater staff review if any 
number of changes to well location(s), additional well(s) 
or change from SW diversion point to a well = $350.00 

1 or 2 additional TYPEs of change* 
(see Page 5 of application)= X $800.00 = 

If Place of Use or Character of Use 
change and transfer involves more than 
I cfs (based on primary acres x rate),# 
cfs or fraction above the first cfs = X $300.00- '?tY'.!'() 
-----·-·---------------·-----·---·-·-----------· 
HINT: Total cfs 011 WR(~) total# acres 011 WR (x) # acres involved in transfer - # c(j inmli•ed in trnns[er 

Sub-total = 1d ;:11 /Q 
If a letter from ODFW endorsing this as a "fish-friendly" transfer is 

included, multiply sub-total by 0.50 = 

Total = sub-total minus 50% "fish-friendly" reduction, if applicable = 

*NOTE: [POD/APOD, PONAPOA, SW to GW, Gov Action] are all counted as one type 
POU is counted as one type 
[USE or (Supplemental to Primary)] are counted as one type 

ra 3. Page 3 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed? 
If no, whose signature is missing? _______________ _ 

CJ,/ 4. Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRIS as non-cancelled? 
If no, which are cancelled? ______________ _ 
For each cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the 
left side of Table 2, list its number _____ ____ and check the #4 box at left on this checklist. rrs. _!!J-ny certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed? 

t:'.'..] NIA D Form D needed from ______________ (district) 

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies idcmified), accept the 
application and assign it a numbered transfer folder. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. If# I, #2, #3, 
#4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. IL should be returned and the 
deficiencies listed in the "stafl" section at the bottom of Application Page I , unless the applicant or 
agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days. 

Last revised 7112//3 



Transfer Applications: Regular 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer as 
defined in ORS 540.505(4). An application may involve any of the following changes: Point of 
diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional point of divers ion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); 
Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use (USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution 
(SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The Department seeks public comment on the recently-filed transfer applications listed below. Any 
person may comment on a transfer application. Comments must be rece ived by the Department on or 
before September 05, 2013. Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive 
a copy of the Department's preliminary determination of whether the application should be approved or 
rejected after the Department has completed a review of the application and will be provided an 
opportunity to protest the application and preliminary determination at that time. 

Coun ty : 
Trans fe r : 
Water Ri ght : 
Priority Date : 
Name: 

Change : 
Sour ce : 

Coun t y: 
Tr ansfer : 
Wate r Right : 
Pr ior i t y Da t e : 
1 978 
Name : 

Change : 
Sour ce: 

County : 
Tr ans fe r : 
Water Ri ght : 
Pri ority Dat e : 
Name: 

Change : 
Sour ce: 

UNION 
11642 
CERT 88411 
JANUARY 17 , 1996 
STUART H. AND LAURA SHOLUND 
647 60 AIRPORT LANE 
LA GRANDE, OR 97850 
point of appropria t i on 
A WELL 

HOOD RIVER 
11643 
CERT 80928 ; 81340 ; 84803 
AUGUST 13, 1 9 65 ; NOVEMBER 25 , 1985 ; AUGUST 8 , 1 97 7 & AUGUST 3 

EAST FORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
PO BOX 162 
ODELL, OR 97031 
place of use ; use 
EAST FORK HOOD RIVER 

LINN, MARION 
11 644 
CERT 54059 
MARCH 12 , 197 5 
HAVEL PLACE LLC 
5715 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 
place of use 
NORTH SANTI.AM RIVER 

Public Notice date August 6, 2013, Page 13 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhabcr, MD, Governor 

August 6, 20 l 3 

HAVEL PLACE LLC 
57 15 ANDERSON RD 
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325 

Reference: Application T- 11 644 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

On August 6, 2013, we received your water right Trnnsfer application. The application was 
accompanied by S 1300.00. Our receipt number I 09-H5 is enclosed. 

By copy of this lener. we are asking the Watermasler for a report regarding the potential fo r 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Your application will be examined to determine whether additional in format ion is needed. We 
will notify you if further information or corrections 10 the application or map are required. 

This applicat ion may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper 
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that 
newspaper notice \.viii be required. the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the 
cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publicat ion of 
the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new 
place of use until a final order approving the transfer application ha:,, been issued by the 
Department. 

lo order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the waler right, you should continue to use the water 
as described by your existing water right. 

f f the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will 
be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water 
right was not conveyed in the sale. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timcl ines for the 
processing of you r application. 

If you hm·e any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503)986-0807. 

Cc: Warermaster Dist. #16 (1·ia email) 
James M. Schuette, Agent 
Linn County Planning Department 

Enclosure 



, 0. 
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~:· :,~,. 
'I'.:_ :•;, regon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE. Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301- 1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-090-1 

-. .-·-.... -· 
,l.M,.9 Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 
Water Right T ransfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 

.\ u~u, t (,. 201, 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments mus t be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and 
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director 
otherwise within 30 days of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 
Water Right: 

Priority Date: 
Name : 

Change: 

Source: 

I I'\\ \I \ Rf! l:\ 

116-1-1 

CERT 5-1<1:-l) 

:-.1 \RC II 12. llJ75 

H \ \ LI Pl \( l- I I .( 
, -1., ,--.:1,1.R..,t>, rw 
\l \!" \ II I.I I IR,,- ,25 

The holdcr of a water right may apply 10 permanently change an cxisting wnter use subject lo trnnsfcr. A transrcr 
applicmion may involve any of the following changcs: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD: POA): Additional 
poini of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST): Place of use (POU): Charnctcr or use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR): Subs1itution (SUB): or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and. if necessary to convey 1he waler. 10 temporarily change the poin1 of diversion or appropriaiion. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply 10 change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or lo 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the commen1 period will receive a copy of 1he Di.:partmen1's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or reji.:ctcd aftcr the Dt:panmenl ha.\ completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity 10 protest the application and prcliminary 
determination at that lime. Comments should be sen1 to 1he Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



> 

TO 

JMS ENGINEERING 
3000 Market Street N.E., Suite #510 

Salem, Oregon 97301 

(503) 585-5578 • Fax (503) 585-1856 
jmsengineering@qwestofflce.net 

blvh.>e/ ~nd -'l 4,P/- o./- ilk /.e?;,,~ ~ / . 
;tJa 7e. c/4_ ~ . ~po/~<::.r -/7 Hn.5 /er: fo~-r -7~4' 
/ e 7'u~~ 4cf 6'.e .. ,//7 ~~ , __ . __ _ __ _ _ _ 

.... -· ·- ·~ ·- ·• 

.#-/4~/; ~~ /4 t/& .~/?.j;/J~/_ . Ar///✓c~~ • _ 

- ·- .H..... ,,._ ..... •··• ,, <' 0 ..... ' •••• _.. ••••• 

/-er~ ~LJ_!d ;-~ .y~« /:l~~d ~ --.. ~1- ~ke, . 

RECEIVED 
OCT 121013 

□ FJES:Q.V,f\CES DEPT 
PLEASE REPL~ATE:ALIEM. Q~§§M NECESSARY 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT II 109475 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE II _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: ct., I !Le. L l l ( L I c. APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER rT- I !1- /..1-U CASH: CHECK:t OTHER. (IDENTIFY) . 

□ TOTAL REC'D Is / :3 ..:'Q ~ I 
1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

0407 

0410 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS (IDENTIFY) 

0~40 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

0203 

0205 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

EXAM FEE 

s 
s 
s I 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR S 0219 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 

(IDENTIFY) -----~~-0~0 ..... ,._..~4...,.t-•~----OTHER 

0536 TREASURY 0437 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _ _ ______ ____ ____ _ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE ______ _ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR I _____ _ _ 

DESCRIPTION ___________ ___ _ 

LIC NUMBER 

11----------111s 
I IIS ::::::::========~ 1s 

js 

RECEIPT 109475 DATED: B ~ J , 13 BY= R.i.;rM1 N 
Distnbution - Wh11e Copy • Customer. Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • File, Buff Copy • Fiscal 



State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

Application for Water Right 

Transfer 
Part 1 of 4 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 4 and all required 
attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please caU (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR ALL TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 

Check all items included with this application. (NIA= Not Applicable) 
RECEIVED 

AUG O 2 2013 [8J Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

□ 
□ 

Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Part 3 - Completed Transfer Application - Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 4 - Completed Transfer Application- Water Right Information. Please include a 
separate Part 4 for each water right. List all water right certificates to be transferred here: 
54059. 

Attachments: 

Completed Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Fees - Amount enclosed: $ 1300.00. 
See http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml#fees or call (503) 986-0883. 

[8J NI A Affidavit( s) of Consent. 

[8J NIA Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

[8J D NIA Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt 
stub). Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or 
if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the 
use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an 
exclusive farm use zone. 

D t8,1 NIA For changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation, 
Water Well Report/Well Log. 

(For Staff Use Only) 
WE ARE RETURN1NG YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Fonn not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation ___________ _ _______ _____ _ 
Staff: ________ 503-986-0_ Date: __ / __ I __ 

Havel Place LLC 
WR Transfer Form Revised 2/112012 

Page I o/7 1011644 



Part 2 of 4 - Transfer Application Map Checklist 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met. 

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and matches the existing 
water r ight map. Check all boxes that apply. 

[2] 0 N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see 
ht1p://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature are not required 
for substitutions. 

0 [2] N/ A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

[2] Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

[2] The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x J 4 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. 
For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet., 1 inch= 1,320 feet., the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the 
county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than I inch = 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that bas been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey 
lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, 
roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the poinl(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main 
pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that inc ludes separate bachuring for each water right, priority date, and use 
including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter 
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land 
swvey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate bacburing 
is needed for lands left unchanged. 

[2] D N/ A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use 
including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter 
section as projected w ithin government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land 
survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with d istance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized 
survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit. 

O [2] NIA If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well{s), show the proposed location and label 
it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude 
coord inates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the 
decimal (exarnple-42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or fi~i~~ lb!P'lwal 
(example-42.53764°). C\#CI V CU 

AUG O 2 2013 
Havel Place LLC 

WR Transfer Form Revised 21112012 WATER AES 
Page 2 of,7 Q ,. 

1 6 4 
SALE OU ACES DEPT 

I l 4 M,OAEGON 



A li t lnfi .pp can orma on ti 
Part 3 of 4 -Applicant Information and Signature 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONT ACT NO. 
Havel Place LLC 503-508-4684 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 
5715 Anderson Rd 

CITY I STATE I ZlP I E-MAIL** 
Aumsville OR 97325 tjba fncr(a}agricarc.com 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONT ACT NO. 
James Schuettc-CWRE JMS E ngineering 503-559-1146 
ADDRESS FAXNO. 

3000 Mar ket St NE, Ste #426 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL** 

Salem OR 97301 j msengineerine:(@.awestoffice.net 
** B Y PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE 

D EPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL O RDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

D Check this box if this proj ect is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and 
Reinvestment Act (Federal stimulus dollars) 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? fZI Yes D No 

IfNO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant' s) or 
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the 
water right(s) has been conveyed. 

Permanent Transfers Only (check one box) 

[8:1 By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 
Department approval oftbe transfer, I wiU be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am 

authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR RECE!VED 
D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is ID the 

name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR AUG O 2 2013 
D I affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by 

condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant an<t,~M~R RESOURCES DEPT 
supporting documentation. SALEM, OREGON 

I understand that prior to Department approval of the transfer, I may be required to submit payment to the 
Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is 
located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest 
publishing the notice in the following paper: _________________ _ 

the information contained in this app¾catioo is true and accurate. 

1-0 Na!:~ 7/-;p)12i 
Print Name (and Title ifapplieable) Date r I 

2013 

201 3 
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicublc) Date 

In your own words tell us what cbange(s) you want made and the reason for the change(s): This 

change will move existing water rights to areas that are currently being farmed and irrigated. 

Havel Place LLC 
WR Transfer Form Revised 21112012 
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Check the following boxes that apply: 

[g} The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should 
continue to be sent to the applicant. 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed cbange(s) after the 
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

D The receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies 
of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? O Yes O No 

IfYES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner 
information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for 
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date. 

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. (To learn about sale agreements 
please visit our web site at: http://wwwl.wrd.state.or.us/pdfs/Transfer-PropertyTra.nsactions.pdf) 

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONT ACT NO. 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 

CITY I STATE I ZlP I E-MAIL RECEIVED 
Describe any special ownership circumstances here: __ AUG O 2 2013 

0 Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will ~~8~ed by 
an irrigation or other water district (Tip: Complete and attach SupplemedM1-~r@F1§qON 

I IRRJGATION DISlRICTNAME I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract 
for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

1 = N~E I ADDRESS 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements,_Yo_u must li~t ~ l?c~ governm~nts (ea~h county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose Junsdictlon water will be dlVerted, 
conveyed or used. 

ENTITY NAME 
Linn County Planning 

CITY 

Albany 

ADDRESS 
300 SW 4TH A VE 

STATE 
OR 

Havel Place LLC 
WR Trarufer Form Revised 2/1120/2 
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I ZIP 
97128 

I ZIP 

1011644 



Part 4 of 4 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 4 for each water right being changed. See instructions at 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/docs/Hints Fonns MS Word.doc 

CERTIFICATE # 54059 

Description of Water Delivery System 
RECE!VED 

System capacity: 0.32 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR AUG O 2 2013 

144.0 gallons per minute (gpm) WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place8:r~Mii~fl~2~ithin the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. POD is equipped with a 20HP centrifugal pump 

that pumps into a 4" mainline. From there, in.to a drip Irrigation system. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Poililt(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

ls this lfPOA, Tax 

POD/POA POD/POA OWRD Well Lot. Measured Distances 
Name or Authorized on Log ID# (or DLC (from a recognized Twp Rn_g Sec ¼¼ Number the Certificate or Well ID or survey comer) 

is it Proposed? Tag# L-_) Gov' t 
Lot 

~ Authorized Lot 120' N & 610' E from POD D Proposed 
9 s 2 E 27 SE SW NW corner of DLC 37. 2 

LJ Authorized 

D Proposed 

U Authorized 

0 Proposed 

LJ Authorized 

D Proposed 

Check all type(s) of cbange(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

[8J Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

D Character of Use (USE) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D 
D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) D 

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

Substitution (SUB) 

D Surface Water POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[8J No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Havel Place LLC 
WR Transfer Form Revised 2/ 1/2012 
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Please use additional pages of Table 2 as needed 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 54059 
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/PO A, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

Authorized "from" lands) as they appear BEFORE THE CHANGES 
Proposed 

Pro Josed ("to" lands) AFTER THE CHANGES 

POD(s) or Changes (see P0D(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE Gvt POA(s) to 

Tax POA(s) (name Priority "CODES" Tax New Type Priori! 
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Lot Lot or Acres listed on 
or number Date from previous Twp Rng Sec '/4 ¼ Lot 

Lot or Acres of USE 
be used Date 

'.! 

9 

9 

DLC Certificate 
from l'ablc I) page) 

• ... I) I 15 '.\f \\ 100 I !°'.ti 
I 

I rrign I ion I 
J I 1'01) ff l 

2 I ~ 11>0 I )I JOU 9 If I I 
1'01) #2 .. .. .. .. 1\\\11'11 .. . . 2 I ... 9 f'. I 2 

s 2 E 27 NE NW 100 37 6.7 Irrigation POD 1975 POU 9 s 2 E 22 

27 

s 2 E 27 NW NE 100 37 4.0 Irrigation POD 1975 POU 9 s 2 E 22 

27 

TOTAL ACRES 10.7 

Additional remarks: -----This sheet was revised 10-12-2013 and re-submitted with revised map. 

Havel Place LLC 
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DLC (from 
Table I) 

I ' I I 

"-\\ :NW I I 500 I IIJ.0 POD#S 1901 

l I 
, ... w '": 500 , 5.11 i POD ,;6 - 1901 

SW SE 100 37 6.2 same POD 1975 

NE NW 100 37 0.5 same POD 1975 

SW SE 100 37 0.4 same POD 1975 

NW NE 100 37 3.6 same POD 1975 

TOTAL ACRES l0.7 



Please use additional pages of Table 2 as needed 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 54059 
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/PO A. 

Authorized , "from" lands) as thev anoear BEFORE THE CHANGES Proposed ("to" lands) AFTER THE CHANGES 

T fUSE POD(s) or 
POD(s)/ 

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 
Tax Gvt 
L t 

Lot o, Acres 
0 

DLC 

YP
1
• etod POA(s) (name Priority 
,s e on 

C rt'fi t ornumbcr Dote 

Proposed 
Changes (see 
"CODES" 

from previous 
pogo) 

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax 
Gvt N T POA(s) to 

ew ype b d 
Lot Lot or Acres fUSE e use 

DLC o (from 

Priorlt 
Dnte 

e I ica e from Tobie I) 

l I 
- 1 · 

.r 
I ~ I I - IN . I 'l I I - .. I , I .. I . 
! :-1 : ,- ' 1 . .. 

0 I . ,· J _ .•. L . .-.-w.1 a .. 1 

.• I .. I \ ""'' I 

9 S 2 E 27 NE NW 100 37 6.7 Irrigation 

9 S 2 E 27 NW NE 100 37 4.0 Irrigation 

ll , D #I 
P( D #2 

- -

POD 

POD 

, "0 I 

1975 POU 

1975 POU 

I 

10.0 I II') Is l) r.: 

21s 9 · ~~ :! - s"N -,~ ~- .:oo _____ :.11 , - -

9 S 2 E 22 SW SE 100 37 6.2 same 

27 NE NW 100 37 0.5 same 

9 S 2 E 22 SW SE 100 37 0.4 same 

27 NW NE 100 37 3.6 same 

Table 1) 

,l)()J 

POD 1975 

POD 1975 

POD 1975 

POD 1975 

OCT 2 2 , ni1 

TOTAL ACRES 10.7 

Additional remarks: -----This sheet was revised 10-12-2013 a11d re-submitted wit!t revised map. 
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TOTAL ACRES 10.7 

RECEIVED 
OCT 14 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



T .9S., R.2E., W .M . 

..-------22 --.---

L4 l3 

--- - ---

DLC39 

L2 L1 

" DLC37 

L1 

1---------'o'-.s----1+-- - ' ----1 
I 

08 

DLC 38 I 
..__----'----4--I 2 7______.__-+-------' 

POD is located 120' N & 61 O' E from the NW comer of DLC 37. 

Application Map 

Havel Place, LLC. 

This map was prepared for 1hc purpose of 
idco1jfying 1hc localion of a waler righl only 
and is no1 in1cndcd 10 provide legal dimensions 
or locmion of ro n ownershi lines. 

T ransfer # : T - 11644 

RECEIVED 
OCT I 4 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

I"= 1320' 

mm 
T mnsfcr From 

tZZa 
Trnnsfcr To 

ToRcmnio 

NOV. 19, 198 

TE OF OR~GO 

::XPIRES: 6/30/2014 

Revised 10-12-2013 



T.9S., R.2E., W.M. 

r----r--- 22 --.---

l4 l3 

--- - --

DLC39 

I o.a 
DLC38 

l2 L1 

L1 

" DLC 37 

-1 _ _ _ , 

l 
I 

~--------------1- 2 7-.L..---...+---------' 
POD is located 120' N & 610' E from the NW comer ofDLC 37. 

Application Map 

Havel Place, LLC. 
Transfer #: T -11644 

I" = 1320' 

Transfer From 

~ 
T rnnsftr To 

~ 
To Remuin 

RECEIVED 
OCT 1 4 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

ER RIGHT~ 

iE ~F ~R~GO 
TI1is map was prepared for the purpose or 
idcnufymg the location of a water nght only 
and is not intended to provide legal dimensions 
or locallon of ro n owncrshi lines. 

.=XPIRES: 6/30/2014 

Revised 10-12-2013 



Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 54059 

Su~ed.,e,d I 0/19/! 3 
{O/U/!3 

Please use additional pages of Table 2 as needed 

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼%, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

Authorized "from" lands) as they aooear BEFORE THE CHANGES 
Proposed Proposed ("to" lands) AFTER THE CHANGES 

POD(s) or Changes (see POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE Gvt POA(s) to 

Ta.x POA(s) (name Priority "CODES" Tax New Type Priorit Twp Rng 1'Sec ¼¼ 
Lot 

Lot or Acres listed on 
or number Dale from previous Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Loi 
Loi 01 Acres 

ofUSE 
be used Date 

DLC 

I I 

1 
I s 9 F 15 1'.F ' NW , 100 

' I .. .. I • .. .. .. .. 
9 s 2 E 27 NE NW 100 37 

9 s 2 E 27 NW NE 100 37 

TOTAL ACRES 

Additional remarks: 

Certificate 
from Table I) 

I rorht 
15.11 lrri~nlmn 

I POI> #2 
.. I\.\ \IPI 1 .. 

6.7 Irrigation POD 

6.0 Irrigation POD 

12.7 

page) 

1901 ( I 
I 

2 I ~ 
I 
I .. 

2 I " 

1975 POU 9 s 

1975 POU 9 s 

Havel Place llC 
WR Transfer Form Revised 21/12012 
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!) 

!) 

2 

2 

DLC (from 
Table I) 

I I I ' 
F. ' I I l\ \\ I '\ \\' 5011 I I I 1(1.() POD ,,5 

I 

I ~ \\ t '\ \\ : 50(1 
- -

I· I 2 5.11 I POI) 116 

E 22 SW SE 100 37 6.2 same POD 

27 NE NW 100 37 0.5 same POD 

E 22 SW SE 100 37 2.4 same POD 

27 NW NE 100 37 3.6 same POD 

TOTAL ACRES 12.7 

AUG O 2 2013 

I LJ11644 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

1901 
-
1901 

1975 

1975 

1975 

1975 



Certificate # 54059 
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes [gl No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: --""" 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any " layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 
application. 

For Substitution (_gr?un? water supplemental irrigation will be substituted fot~~~n\~~ 
rrngation) 1t1 C \.,,CM V lb LI 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # _ _ .... 
Surface water primary Certificate # _ _ _ AUG O 2 2013 

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Us~AT~~~f J~i;~JJJEPT 
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # __ 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/wel I I og/Defaul t.aspx 

OR 

0 Describ e the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells thal 
do not have a well log. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table l and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing of your 
transfer application. For proposed wells, we recommend that you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or 
certified water right examiner for the proper information needed to complete the table. 

Proposed 
or JsweU If an existing 

Authorized already well, OWRD 
built? Well ID Tag POA 

Name or. (Yes or No.l.r_ 
Number No) 

Total 
well 

depth 

Perforated 
Casing Seal or 

lntcrvais depth(s) screened Casing 
(feet) (intervals) intervals Diameter 

(in feet) 

Havel Place llC 
WR Transfer Form Revised 211/2012 

Page 7 o/7 

Static 
Well -

Source speci fie rate 
water aquifer (cfs or 

level of (sand, gpm). !f 
completed gravel, less than 

well basalt, etc.) full rate of 
(in feet) water right 

T011644 



T .9S., R.2E., W .M . 

----~- 22 

L4 L3 L2 L1 

)U ()elV_eeckci 
to/ltt//'J;, 
IO /1.z}/? 

I"= 1320' 

~ 
Transfer From 

" L1 

OLC39 

Q.8 

L-____.__ 2 7 

OLC 38 

" DLC 37 

POD is located 120' N & 610' E from the NW comer of DLC 37. 

Application Map 

Havel Place, LLC. 

This map w.u prepared for lhe purpose of 
1den1ifyiog the loc:ttion of a waler righ1 only 
and 1s not intended 10 provide legal dimensions 
or location of ro n 0>111ersh1 lines. 

Transfer #: 

TOi 1644 

Tr:ansftr To 

To Remain 

RECEIVED 
AUG O 2 2013 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

. 19, 1987 

FORE.GO 
EXPIRES: 6/30/201 4 
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U . COR. 
W>LR.l,W<IS 
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OR EGON 
~it;Yt>, ....... •~r.'l· 

~1 
l!iii1i.i~::~.' , 
~ 
WATER llBSOUll.Cl!S 
DBP,t\llTMBNT 

RECEIVED 
/.\PR O 6 2023 

. . OWRD 

Dote Received (pate Stamp Here) 

. . OW~D Over-the-Counter ~ubmission ~ece•ip~ 
. A~p;ica~t Nam.e(s) & Address: Ht(Vt./ Pia ce✓• LL G . . . . . 

• • • ♦ 

·· 57 1·c;-Avdtr:204 g0· , -tJutyJsl/t' 1/.i ·tR o/'2?2d:S-
Trat}sacti~n Type: . ·. L fa1.✓KYL . . · . · . · 
Fees Received: $ /} 01/,1,; ('): ftt)r'..t. c!- . 

0 Cash □· check; Check No. - - - - ---- - -...,........,.-- - --.-----
~ame(s) on Check: _. __ - __ · _____ __,_ ___ _ 

_ Thank you·for your submrssion·. Oregon_ Water Res~urces Depart~ent (Departrne.nt) staff will 
review your submlttaliis soon as possible. · 

If your ~ubmission is determined to be complete, you will receive a.receipt for the f~es paid anq 
an acknbwledgement letter statin~ your subniitt~I is co~plete. . · 

If determined to f?~ incomplete; y0ur submis_sion and the· ac~mpariying_fe~s wlli° be returned with 
. an explanation of d_efl~iencies that mu~ be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted . . 

If you_ liav·e any questions, please feel free ta contacfthe Department's Customer Service ~aff 
at 503-986-0801 or 5□3--9.86-0810. · · · . • · · 

. . 
Sincerely, 

. . OWRD Customer Service Sta~ . · 

Submission rec~lved ~y: .. ctfrl e < Loy nm 
(Name of OWRD staff}_ 

Instructions for OWRD staff: . . . 
• Complete t his S1;1bmlssl9n Receipt and make two (2) copies. Pla.ce one.copy with the che~k/cash;-and piace 

the other copy with the submission (I.e., the i:Jpp/lcatlon or other document). · 

• D~sta·mp all pages. (NOTE: Do n~t stamp check.) 

• Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant. 

• Recgrd Submission Receipt Information on the "RECETVED OVER TH_E COUNTER" log sheet~ 

· • Fold and pUf on.e co~y of the SUb!)llsslon Receipt with che~k/cash Into the Saf-e :5lot;. Piace the oth(1r copy of 
the Submission Recelptwlth ,submission (application/other document) In the fop drawer pf filing cabinet. · 
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